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ISSUE

The District’s annual Student, Parent, Staff and Community Satisfaction Surveys provide a
yearly measure of satisfaction within the District as it relates to a number of areas of education
and District assets.

BACKGROUND

Survey information at the District level is one measure of gauging success in meeting the
District Priorities. Results are used in conjunction with Provincial Achievement and Diploma
Exams, course completion data, Highest Level of Achievement Test results and Accountability
Pillar Survey data to develop a sense of the District’s level of success in attaining its priorities.
A summary of the District satisfaction survey results, as they relate to District Priorities and
compared to the previous year’s results, is contained in Attachment 1.

Data provided by the surveys is used along with other information for budget planning, results
review and the evaluation and modification of programs and initiatives.

The Community Survey monitors the perceptions of Edmonton Public Schools’ tax supporters
relating to the education and services provided by Edmonton Public Schools. The resulting data
is used, together with other information, to assist in improving the quality of education the
District provides. The information is also used to assess the overall effectiveness of Edmonton
Public Schools’ decisions and initiatives.

CURRENT SITUATION

The District’s satisfaction surveys were administered in April 2011 to randomly selected
representative samples of students from each school, parents from across the District as well as
all district staff. A sample of Edmonton Public Schools tax supporters was chosen from
Edmonton tax rolls to receive a copy of the District Community Survey. Depending on the
respondent group, different methods of completion were available. Students and staff completed
surveys via a secure website while parents and community members could choose online
completion or mail-in using a postage paid envelope.

Students and staff participated in the survey online during the period of April 18™ to0 29™,
Individual school results for staff and students were available online to principals by the end of
the school year. Hard copies of the schools’ survey results were delivered to principals in
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August. Central Services decision unit managers received survey results for their areas in early
July.

On alternate years, parents are surveyed at the District level or at the individual school level. In
2010-11, parent samples were randomly selected from across the District. Chosen parent
respondents were asked to contribute their opinions by means of a mail out through Canada Post
on April 15™. Results for parents, students and staff are presented in Attachments II and III.

The District’s annual Community Survey was mailed in conjunction with the parent survey.
Reported results reflect the opinions of total respondents compared to the perspectives of those
indicating they have children enrolled in Edmonton Public Schools and those who do not.
Attachments IV through VI contain the results of the Community Survey.

KEY POINTS

As with any information of this type, results must always be taken in context. The survey
data offers the opportunity to explore and understand the issues behind any changes in
satisfaction level and promotes open discussion among stakeholders.

= Survey results are provided to schools and central decisions units at both the local and
District level.

= Principals were provided with their school results in June allowing for the information to be
reviewed with staff before the end of the school year. Central decision unit managers
received survey results for their units during the summer months.

ATTACHMENTS & APPENDICES

ATTACHMENT I  Analysis of 2010- 2011 Student, Parent, Staff and Community
Satisfaction Survey Results Related to District Priorities

ATTACHMENT II  District Satisfaction Survey Results 2007-2011 - Multiyear Tables of

' Increases and Decreases

ATTACHMENT III District Satisfaction Survey Results 2007- 2011 — Multiyear ~ Graphs

ATTACHMENT IV 2010- 2011 Community Satisfaction Survey Results

ATTACHMENT V' 2007-2011 Edmonton Public Schools Community Survey - Multiyear
Tables of Increases and Decreases

ATTACHMENT VI 2007-2011 Edmonton Public Schools Community Survey - Multiyear
Graphs
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ATTACHMENT |

ANALYSIS OF 2010-2011 STUDENT, PARENT, STAFF, AND COMMUNITY SATISFACTION SURVEY
RESULTS RELATED TO DISTRICT PRIORITIES

Survey data is collected through a number of respondent groups. The resulting aggregated
information is presented below as it relates to each of the three District Priorities. Shown is the
percentage of positive response from the last four years. Results from 2010-2011 are compared
to 2009-2010 with the resulting increases or decreases.

PRIORITY ONE
To ensure every student is successful in their program of studies, with an emphasis on
literacy and numeracy.

2007-08  2008-09  2009-10 2010-11 CHANGE.

% % % %o %
School work interesting 4
e 2-6 Students 89 90 90 90 0
e 10-12 Students 76 80 80 81 1
Classes challenging/School work
challenging 1. S ,,
e 7-9 Students 82 80 78 77 -1
* 10-12 Students o %o 87 L 8 8T 2
o Parents , 93 ' 92 92 94 2
Expected to do your best
© 2:6Swdents 98 | oo | oo | es |
e 7-9 Students 97 97 97 97 0
e 1012Stdents | 96 9% | o5 | 96 | 1
Know learning expectations/Receive
information on learning expectations
,,,,,, © 7-9Stdents - | o1 | o1 | o0 | e |2
e 10-12 Students - 89 90 90 9] 1
Receive informationonprogress | | Lo Lo L
e Parents 86 86 87 86 -1
Information from report card useful » o
o 2-6 Students B 94 | o | » 0
79 Students B 79 |81 81 0
e 10-12 Students . I N 2
e Parents 92 90 91 88 -3
Receive help from teachers/Receive
| help needed to succeed ! - .
e 2-6 Students 96 96 97 97 0
e 10-12 Students 87 89 91 91 0
e Parents 88 85 88 86 -2




2007-08  2008-09  2009-10 2010-11 CHANGE
_ % % % % %

Overall quality of education i '

o Parents 6 124 L 9T ) %4 3.

o Community - 87 8 | 87 | 86 -1
 Emphasis on English Language Arts - '

o Parents % o4 | o5 | o 1
‘Emphasis on Mathematics
|_© Parents 94 92 .94 92 2
_Emphasis on Science B
o Parents 96 95 | 9% 94 2
Emphasis on Social Studies i M »»»»»»»»

e Parents 96 95 96 94 2

School/District focused on student

achievement

e School Staff 96 95 96 95 -1

e Principals 99 100 100 99 -1

e Central Staff 93 91 93 90 -3
School/Staff provides appropriate
learning experiences - : »

e School staff 90 91 92 91 -1

e Principals 98 99 99 99 0
Programs/Courses available in school |

e 10-12 Students 86 88 85 86 1

e Parents 92 92 92 89 -3
Programs/Courses available in EPS 7

e Parents 93 92 95 92 -3
Staff available for regular programs 7

e Principals 84 93 96 97 1

Staff available for special needs

programs , B

e Principals 7 61 77 87 89 2

Staff available for alternative
_programs S .
@ Principals S 82 87 .82 -5

Accommodation of special needs

students
e Principals B N O T I 1

Encouraging school completion

e Community 74 77 77 78 1

Survey indicators for Priority One continue to be quite positive although modest decreases
appear in response to a number of the items. Principals express decreased satisfaction with the

availability of staff for alternative programming.




PRIORITY TWO

To instill in each student the attributes of citizenship and good character in a learning
environment that promotes health, well-being and positive relationships.

2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 CHANGE
%o % % % %
Know school rules/Behaviour
expectations »
__® 2-6 students 98 98 98 98 0
_© 79 students 97 97 96 97 !
| 10-12 students 97 97 97 97 0
Students follow classroom rules/Follow
rules in classroom -
~© 2-6 students 73 74 77 717 0
e 7-9 students 74 74 N 76 3
e 10-12 students ‘ 79 79 81 82 1
Students follow school rules/Follow
e 2-6 students 81 82 84 84 0
e 7-9 students 68 69 69 72 3
e 10-12 students 71 71 72 75 3
Feel safe in school ‘
e 2-6 students 95 96 95 96 1
o 7-9 students 89 90 91 91 0
e 10-12 students 91 91 91 93 2
Feel safe to & from school 7
e 2-6 students 92 93 93 94 1
e 7-9 students 91 92 92 93 1
e 10-12 students 90 90 91 93 2
Feel safe during recess time N
e 2-6 students 91 92 93 93 0
Most students respect other students
_© 7-9 students T 78 79 82 3
e 10-12 students A 81 82 85 86 1
'Most students respect school properfy )
e 79 students 79 | 80 84 3
__® 10-12 students ‘ 78 79 85 5
Most students respect school staff
e 7-9 students 87 87 88 2
e 10-12 students 86 38 91 2
Staff to talk to about problems
~© 7-9students 80 79 77 80 3
e 10-12 students 82 82 83 83 0
Safety of students
@ Parents . 92 95 94 94 0 .................
e Community 81 90 87 86 -1




2007-08  2008-09  2009-10 2010-11 CHANGE
% % % % %
Students safe to & from school o
e Parents 90 91 92 93 1
Information received on behaviour
_expectations
.o Parents — 95 96 95 96 1
Handling of student discipline
__© Parents 88 90 88 0
_° School staff . L9 79 78 -1
Preparation for being responsible
| citizens ‘
o Community 64 66 67 68 1
Importance of life skills '
e Community 98 98 99 98 -1

For the most part, markers for Priority Two indicate slight increases from the previous year.
High school students express increased positivity regarding the respect students show towards

school property .

PRIORITY THREE

To provide a collaborative, healthy and innovative workplace that recognizes individual
contributions and supports opportunities for growth and professional development.

2007-08  2008-09  2009-10  2010-11 CHANGE
% % % % %
School/Central services is a good place
to work
e School staff 89 90 91 89 -2
e Principals 98 99 99 100 1
e Central services 82 86 87 86 -1
Information received on
school/Department happenings o ,
e School staff 79 81 82 81 -1
@ Central services 62 68 66 64 -2
Information received on district
happenings S . T -
o School staff 80 8 | 81 | s 3
| e Principals 93 91 95 87 -8
e Central services 66 73 3 69 -4
_Staff work as a team - 1
© School staff 82 84 8z o & | 0.
e Principals - 91 90 83 85 -2
e Central services 73 76 74 76 2
o Parents 91 91 93 92 -1




2007-08  2008-09  2009-10  2010-11 CHANGE
% % % % %

Input into school/Department level
e School staff » 74 76 74 74 0
| Receive recognition for work | V o
__° Schoolstaft , 77 78 LT 78 S
e Principals ] 80 82 .72 76 4
o Central services B 56 60 .60 55 -3
 Work responsibilities are reasonéb]ylc; _ _ _

° School staff ~ 80 82 | .8 | 8 L
e Principals - 78 83 75 83 8

e Central services » 69 77 77 77 0
Opportunities for PD/Info received on
PD . -

e School stafl 81 | 8 | 8 .82 ST

e Principals 96 95 91 88 -3

e Centralservices | 61 | 68 67 68 .1

o Parents 84 | 82 86 83 -3
School facility adequate for programs B
e School staff 75 78 81 - 82 1

e Principals 87 .| .8 _\ 8 { 9% .\ 3
Physical condition of ' o - N R
school/Workplace/buildings

o School saff | = = o8 50 2
e Principals o 76 78 80 81 1
..¢ Central services 93 59 70 9 oo -

o Parents ' 88 87 91 91 7
__° Community . n 8| 82 | o8& | 0
e School staff 81 84 | 84 83 -1 _
o Prncipals o p 9 1 %0 ) 2 B3 L

o Centralservices | 57 65 | 69 2
e Parents 97 96 96 96 0
School/Workplace is a safe
environment

e School staff R ) 2 | 93 | 9 0
o Principals 99 98 | .98 99
e Central services 75 79 86 86 0

[o—y

Overall, measures for Priority Three reflect minor fluctuations in positive response for most
indicators. The greatest deviations are reported in the Principal responses. Results show that
principals are more positive about whether their work responsibilities are reasonable, however this
group is less positive about the amount of information they receive on happenings within the
District.



ATTACHMENT 11

DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

TABULAR BY QUESTION DISTRICT PARENTS K-12 TOTAL

Sorted by Question

QUESTION 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 incr/Decr
1) Satisfied with overall quality of education 96 96 94 97 94 -3
2) Emphasis placed on English Language Arts 95 96 94 95 94 -1
3) Emphasis placed on Mathematics 94 94 92 94 92 -2
4) Emphasis placed on Science 96 96 95 96 94 -2
5) Emphasis placed on Social Studies 95 96 g5 96 94 -2
6) Programs/courses available 92 92 92 92 89 -3
7) Programs/courses available EPS 94 93 92 95 92 -3
8) Enough info on learning expectations 84 84 85 84 84 0
9) Enough info on student progress 86 86 86 87 86 -1
10) Usefulness of report card information 91 92 90 9 88 -3
11) Child receives help needed to succeed 88 88 85 88 86 -2
12) School work is challenging 94 93 92 92 94 2
13) Satisfied child is safe in school 94 92 95 94 94 0
14) Satisfied child is safe to and from school 94 90 g1 92 93 1
15) Enough info on behaviour expectations 97 95 96 95 96 1
16) Way discipline is handled in school 88 88 90 88 88 0
17) Satisfied school staff work as a team 95 9 91 93 92 -1
18) Enough info on schl's professional development 84 84 82 86 83 -3
19) Physical condition of your child's schaol 83 88 87 N 91 0
20) Cleanliness of your child's school 95 97 96 96 96 0
21) Involvement in school decisions 92 90 90 90 88 2
22) Enough info about achievement results 88 87 84 89 88 -1
23) Post-secondary education preparation 85 87 81 86 82 -4
24) World of work preparation 85 84 78 83 77 -6
25) Welcome received at school g5 95 94 96 93 -3
26) The way money is being used in school 90 89 87 92 89 -3
27) School fees at your child's school are reasonable 81 84 84 89 86 -3
28) Overall with fundraising activities at schoo 87 89 88 92 89 -3
29) The way money is used in EPS 77 81 82 82 77 -5
30} Level of funding for public education 52 57 64 60 58 -2
31) Satisfied with non-teaching school staff 95 95 95 85 93 -2
32) Satisfied with teachers 94 93 92 94 95 1
33) Satisfied with the school principal 91 91 89 92 30 -2
34) Satisfied with Superintendent of Schools 93 89 92 90 -2
35) Satisfied with board of trustees 86 90 88 89 88 -1
36) Yellow bus service at your child's school 89 80 87 82 83 1
37) Edmonton Transit service at your child's school 88 84 88 88 83 -5

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS



DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

STUDENTS GRADES 2-6
TABULAR BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
Sorted by Question
QUESTION 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 IncriDecr  Note:
1) Find school work interesting 89 89 90 90 90 0
2) Teacher helps you when needed 95 96 96 97 97 0
3) Teacher expects you to do your best 98 98 99 99 98 -1
4) Report card is helpful to you 93 93 94 92 92 0
5) Students follow classroom rules 74 73 74 77 77 0
6) Students follow school rules 82 81 82 84 84 0
7) Know the school rules 98 98 98 98 98 0
8) Feel safe in school 95 95 96 95 96 1
9) Feel safe during recess time 91 a1 92 93 93 0
10) Feel safe on the way to and from school 91 - 92 93 93 94 1
11) People in the office are helpful 95 95 95 96 96 0
12) Principal is a good leader 96 95 96 9% 96 0
13) Schaol is clean 88 88 90 91 91 0
14) Like being in schoo! 92 92 93 92 93 1

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS



DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

STUDENTS GRADES 7-8
TABULAR BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

Sorted by Question

QUESTION 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Incr/Decr  Note:
1) Find school work interesting 78 78 79 80 82 2

2) Are your classes challenging 84 82 80 78 77 -1

3) Clear on what you are expected to leam 9 91 91 30 92 2

4) Are you expected to do your best 98 97 97 97 97 0

5) Information from report card helpful 79 79 79 81 81 0

6) Teacher helps you when needed 90 89 88 88 89 1

7) Students follow rules when in classroom 75 74 74 73 76 3

8) Students follow rules out of classroom 67 68 69 69 72 3

9) Know how you are expected to behave 97 97 97 96 97 1

10) Most students respect other students 79 77 78 79 82 3

11) Most students respect school property 77 79 80 81 84 3

12) Most students respect school staff 86 87 87 86 88 2

13) Feel safe in your school 89 89 90 91 91 0

14) Feel safe on the way to and from school 90 91 92 92 93 1

15) Staff to talk to when you have a problem 78 80 79 77 80 3

16) People in the office are helpful 84 84 85 86 87 1

17) Confidence in your principal 81 83 81 83 86 3

18) Opportunity for say in school decisions 80 83 83 81 83 2

19) Opportunity for extracumicular activities 92 92 92 91 92 1

20) Recognition for accomplishments 90 9N 91 30 90 0

21) Receive help planning high school program 87 89 85 86 86 0

22) Is your school clean 80 82 84 86 87 1

23) Satisfied with your school 85 84 84 85 85 0

* Resuits weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS



DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

STUDENTS GRADES 10-12

TABULAR BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

Sorted by Question

QUESTION 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 IncriDecr  Note
1) Find school work interesting 80 76 80 80 81 1
2) Are your classes challenging 91 87 87 85 87 2
20 Help for career planning 77 79 78 82 82 0
3) Clear on what you are expected to leam 92 89 90 80 N 1
4) Are you expected to do your best 97 96 96 85 96 1
5) Information from report card helpful 74 7 73 74 76 2
6) Enough variety of courses available 88 86 88 85 86 1
7) Teacher helps you when needed 90 87 89 91 91 0
8) Students follow rules when in classroom 83 79 79 81 82 1
9) Students follow rules out of classroom 67 71 71 72 75 3
10) Know how you are expected to behave 98 97 97 97 97 0
11) Most students respect other students 84 81 82 85 86 1
12) Most students respect school property 77 78 79 80 85 5
13) Most students respect school staff 88 86 88 89 91 2
14) Feel safe in school 92 91 91 91 93 2
15) Feel safe on the way to and from school 92 90 90 91 93 2
16) Staff to talk to when you have a problem 82 82 82 83 83 0
17) People in the office are helpful 84 81 83 87 87 0
18) Confidence in your principal 86 77 81 84 84 0
18) Help for further education planning 82 83 84 85 85 0
21) Fee! prepared fo enter world of work 77 75 75 78 78 0
22) Opportunity for say in school decisions 81 80 82 79 80 1
23) Opportunity for extracurricular activities 93 90 92 88 90 2
24) Recognition for accomplishments 90 88 30 88 91 3
25) Is your school clean 83 84 86 88 89 1
26) Satisfied with your school 90 88 89 89 89 0

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS



DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011 PRINCIPALS

TABULAR BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

Sorted by Question

QUESTION 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Inc/Decr  Note
1) Is your school focused on student achievement? 100 99 100 100 99 -1
2) Staff in your school provide appropriate leaming experiences? 100 98 99 99 99 0
3) Satisfied with the availability of staff for regular programs? 93 84 93 96 97 1
4) Satisfied with the availability of staff for special needs programs? 73 61 77 87 89 2
5) Satisfied with the availability of staff for alternative programs? 75 65 82 87 82 -5
6) Satisfied with the accommodation of special needs students? 75 79 78 83 82 -1
7} School is a good place to work? 100 98 99 89 100 1
8) Satisfied with the information shared about district happenings? 89 93 91 95 87 -8
9) Feel that staff work as a team in the district? 83 91 90 83 85 2
10) Get recognition for the work that you do in the district? 69 80 82 72 76 4
11) Feel that work responsibilities are reasonable? 70 78 83 75 83 8
12) Satisfied with opportunities for professional development? 91 96 95 91 88 -3
13 School facility is adequate to accommodate the programs offered? 87 87 86 87 90 3
14) Satisfied with the physical condition of your school? 75 76 78 80 81 1
16) Satisfied with the cleanliness of your school? 87 91 90 92 93 1
16) School is a safe environment? 99 99 98 98 99 1
17) Satisfied with the way money is used in the district? 84 92 83 80 74 6
18) Satisfied with financial information you receive? 90 95 92 90 89 -1
19) Opportunity for input into district leve! decisions? 72 80 81 80 81 1
20) Accountability system shapes instructional practice? 95 96 96 94 95 1
21) Data from time spent in classroom enhances instruction? 97 96 97 98 98 0
ggégizt:s%amered from time spent in classroom assists in PD 96 9% 97 99 98 1
g:lizzt:s%amered from time spent in classroom assists in allocation a4 a5 08 98 98 0
24) Satisfied with the involvement of parents? 79 82 82 81 84 3
25) Satisfied with the involvement of the general community? 81 82 83 79 83 4
26) District's mission is communicated clearly? 93 96 91 88 90 2
27) District's mission is consistent with your personal beliefs? 94 97 97 97 96 -1
28) District is a good place to work? 94 98 98 98 98 0
29) Assistant superintendent provides effective leadership? 93 89 95 8
30) Superintendent of Schools provides effective leadership? 90 85 88 83 -5
31) Confidence in the board of trustees? 68 76 76 70 40 -30
32) Services provided by Bennett Centre? 97 95 97 100 97 -3
33) Services provided by Budget Services? 95 97 95 97 95 -2
34} Services provided Communications? N 94 93 88 87 -1
35) Services provided by Consulling Services? 89 82 83 75 81 6
36) Services provided by Curriculum? 94 89 88 79 83 4
37) Services provided by Facilities Services? 81 68 78 75 73 -2
38) Services provided by Financial Services (including Purchasing)? 93 92 95 9 92 1
39) Services provided by Information Technalogy Services? 90 88 86 87 85 -2
40) Services provided by Internal Audit? 93 95 95 30 94 4
::Jdiﬁg;ces provided by International Programs? (Eligibility 55 95 88 90 94 90 4
42) Services provided by Leadership Services? 93 95 93 93 96 3
43) Services provided by Metro Community College? 95 90 90 95 97 2
44) Services provided by Personnel Recruitment & Staffing Services? 90 95 89 89 85 -4
45) Services provided by Personnel Support Services? 95 95 92 92 96 4
46) Services provided by Planning? 79 82 83 80 86 6
47) Services provided by Resource Development Services? 92 88 84 83 78 5
48) Services provided by Student Information? 96 96 97 92 95 3
49) Services provided by Student Transporation?? 83 82 74 76 87 11

*Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS



DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011 SCHOOL STAFF

TABULAR BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
Sorted by Question
QUESTION 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 IncrDecr  Note:
1) Is your school focused on student achievement? 97 96 95 96 95 -1
2) Your school provides appropriate leaming experiences? 93 90 91 92 91 -1
3) Satisfied with way student discipline is handled? 79 79 79 79 78 -1
4) Your school is a good place to work? 92 89 90 91 89 -2
5) Satisfied with the information shared about school happenings? 84 79 81 82 81 -1
6) Satisfied with the information shared about district happenings? 80 80 83 81 84 3
7) Staff work as a team in your school? 85 82 84 82 82 0
8) Opportunity for input into school level decisions? 77 74 76 74 74 0
9) Get recognition for the work you do in your school? 80 77 78 77 78 1
10) Feel your work responsibilities are reasonable? 81 80 82 81 82 1
11) Satisfied with the opportunities for professional development? 83 81 84 81 82 1
12) School facility adequate to accommodate programs offered? 78 75 78 81 82 1
3) Satisfied with the physical condition of your school? 72 70 74 78 80 2
14) Satisfied with the cleanliness of your school? 82 81 84 84 83 -1
15) School a safe environment? 92 90 92 93 93 0
16) Satisfied with the way money is used in your school? 79 76 78 78 78 0
17) Satisfied with the way money is used in the district? 57 62 65 60 59 -1
8) Opportunity for input into district leve! decisions? 43 50 55 43 43 0
9) Accountability system shapes instructional practice? 88 85 83 80 79 -1
0) Satisfied with the involvement of parents? 73 69 70 66 68 2
1) Satisfied with the involvement of the general community? 73 69 71 67 68 1
22) The district's mission is communicated clearly? 85 85 86 78 81 3
3) The district's mission is consistent with your persanal beliefs? 83 83 84 80 81 1
4) Feel that the district is a good place to work? 90 89 g1 90 90 0
5) Principal provides effective leadership in your school? 85 85 87 88 88 0
6) Superintendent of Schools provides effective leadership? 77 80 82 82 0
7) Confidence in the board of trustees? 58 87 71 69 69 0

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBUC SCHOOLS



DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

CENTRAL SERVICES STAFF
TABULAR BY QUESTION TOTAL STAFF
Sorted by Question )
QUESTION 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Incr/Decr  Note
1) District focused on student achievement 89 93 91 93 90 -3
2) Central services is a good place to work 81 82 86 87 86 -1
3) Satisfied with info on department happenings 62 62 68 66 64 -2
4) Satisfied with info on district happenings 67 66 73 73 69 4
5) Staff work as a team in your work unit 74 73 76 74 76 2
6) Input into department leve! decisions 51 52 59 48 50 2
7) Get recognition for the work you do 56 56 60 60 55 -5
8) Work responsibilities are reasonable 72 69 77 77 77 0
9) Opportunities for professional development 62 61 68 67 68 1
10) Satisfied with physical condition of building at work 53 55 59 70 69 -1
11) Cleanliness of building at work 60 57 65 71 69 -2
12) Workplace is a safe environment 72 75 79 86 86 0
13) How money is used in central services 45 46 57 53 52 -1
14) How money is used in the district 45 47 58 50 48 -2
15) Input into district level decisions 40 38 47 34 34 0
16) District's mission communicated clearly 77 81 83 73 73 0
17) District's mission consistent with own 74 80 82 76 75 -1
18) District is a good place to work 82 81 89 90 87 -3
19) Supervisor provides effective leadership 78 72 71 78 78 0
20) Director provides effective leadership 69 7 82 75 79 4
21) Managing director provides effective leadership 69 71 74 84 76 -8
22) Executive director provides effective leadership 64 61 67 65 71 6
23) The superintendent provides effective leadership 74 76 80 78 -2
24) Do you have confidence in the board of trustees? 48 52 59 58 51 -7

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS



ATTACHMENT 111

DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2014

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT PARENTS K-12 TOTAL
T+ - Very Satistied o(low) e (High)
AN +- Satisfied NR - No Response (in %)
- . --Dissatisfied N - Respondents
- - Very Dissatisfied
Note: Graph percentages are based on committed responses
1) How satisfied are you with the overall quality of education that your child is receiving at school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| + I ][ aR N
2007 % /NN N N 3| 1] 3] 1| 2 852
2008 R N R » a0 s8] 3| 1|l 1]| 16076
20000777, ZAMNNS N 38| s6| 5| 1| 1 768
0000 AN NN B 41| s8] 3| of| ofl 16385
2011 Y N ¢ Hl 39] ss] 5| 4l 1 817
2) How satisfied are you with the emphasis placed on English Language Arts at your child's school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| +| | ][ AR N
2007 % 2N N Ny 36| sof 4| 1| 3 852
2008 7N\ NN R34l 2| 4l ol 2] 1e07s
2009 % Y AR g 3| 59| s| 1| 2 768
2010 I N NN B 36| 60| 4] 1) 2|l 16385
2011 . 36 s8] 5| 1| 1 817
3) How satisfied are you with the emphasis placed on Mathematics at your child's school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100%| +| [ ] -l aR N
2007 N Ny A ss| osel s 1)) 3 852
2008 7\ N NN B 36| s8] 5| 1| 2|l 16076
2009 N R N H| 36| s8] 7| 2| 2 768
2010 7 N N Y B 38| s6] 5| 1] 2| 16385
2011 AN N N 3s) s7l 7l 1l 2 817
4) How satisfied are you with the emphasis placed on Science at your child's school? :
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| + 1 IR N
2007 7 N ¢ Il 34| 2 3] 1)l 3 852
2008 7 .. 33| 83| 4| ol| 3)| 16076
2009 7 Ry 36| so| 4| 1| 2 768
2010 N N NN P 36| 61 3] ol 2f| 16385
2011 / NN N 34l s0l 5| 1)l 1 817
5) How satisfied are you with the emphasis placed on Social Studies at your child's school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| <+ -1 -l mR N
2007 ) N N N 33| 62| 4| ol 4 852
2008 v N > N N\ # 31| ss| 3] of 3] 16076
000107 NN N 33| 62| 5| of 2 768
210 iy Boss| ss| 4| 1f] 2|l 16385
01112 ZN N NN 33 61] sl 1| 2 817

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBUC SCHOOLS



DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011
BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT PARENTS K-12 TOTAL

6) How satisfied are you with the programs/courses available in your child's school?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~] + -] -l mR N
2007 V7, N N N N 3| so| 6] 1| 4| s
2008 N NN M N 38| s4f 7| 1|| 2|| 16076
200917 Z NN O O T T2 et 768
2010 A, N RN o 38| s4| 7| 1| 2|l 16385
2011 2000 N NN 4] s6| o] 1)l 1 817
7) How satisfied are you with the programs/courses available in Edmonton Public Schools?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] +| [ ] ][ nR N
2007 VN N N 27| 66| 6| off 4 852
2008 WA TN . o 29| 65| 6| 1| 4|l 16076
2009 N i NP | es) 7| 1| 4 768
2010 ZNN nmnineaaiy  #33f e2f s| 1| 7l 16385
2011 N Ny 31 62| 71 1l 3 817
8) How satisfied are you that you receive enough information about what your child is expected to leam?
0% 10 2 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% +~| + [ ][ aR N
2007 N N Hl 2] s5] 1a] 1|| 2 852
2008 i Hoa2| s1| 15| 2|l 1|l 16076
2009 7N N N 20| s8] 13| 3|l 2 768
21017 N NN B 32| s2| 1a] 2|l 1] 16385
2011 /N N N Hl 30| s4] 13| 3]l 1 817
9) How satisfied are you that you receive enough information about how your child is progressing?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| +[ -] -][~R N
2007 700 N 32| s4] 13] || 2 852
2008 YN N 0 35| 51| 12| 2l 1) 16076
2009 Y, N Y Hl 33] s2| 12] 2|l 4 768
2010 7, Ny 4 39| 48| 1] 2|| 1]l 16385
2011 LN N N El 38| 48] 11] 3l 2 817
10) How satisfied are you with the usefulness of the information you receive in your child's report card?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%[ +| +| -] -J[nR N
2007 0N NS A 33| 57| 8| 1| 1 852
2008 N NN M8l 53| 7| 1] 1] 16076
2009 7NN N E | ss| 9 2l 2 768
2010 7 ZN N N N Wo38| s3] 8] 2l 1|] 16385
2011 27/ NN\ NN H| 34| s4] 10 3l| 1 817
11) How satisfied are you that your child receives the help needed to succeed in school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 . 90 100%| | +[ - [ aR N
200700 N N 35| s3] 10] 1| 2| es2
2008 5 MIAN N 37| s1] 10| 2l| 1] 16078
2009 N nng S a7| 48| 13| 2|| 2| 7es
2010 7 7N Y 8 35| s3] 10| 2|| 1] 16385
01100 AR N NN 32| 550 11] 3l 2 817

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS



DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT PARENTS K-12 TOTAL
12) How satisfied are you that your child's school work is challenging?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + -1 -l AR N
2007 A R I iim N N 2] 69| 8] 1| 3 186
20081/ ZZN NN N e fl 28l es| o8| 1] 2| 1423
2009 NN N NN HI 23] ee|l 7] 1] 2 157
2010 7 2N N N NN P28 e4| 7| 1] 2|l 1565
2011 NN N NN N 23 71l 3] 3l 1 148
13) How satisfied are you that your child is safe in the schoal?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| -+ - -|[nR N
20077 Z NN NN | so| s| 1| 2| es2
2008177, A N [ 38| ss| e 2| 1]| 16076
2009 4 N Ny H| a7 oss| sl 1) 4 768
2010 v 2 ZN N NN [# 43] 51| 5| 1l 1] 16385
20117 2% 7\ N a2 s2| 6] 1l 1 817
14) How satisfied are you that your child is safe on the way to and from school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| | [ ][ mR N
2007 N N 32| 62| 5| 1]| 3 852
2008 Y a4l s6] 9| 2|l 3l 16076
2009 Nl 33| s8] 8| 1) 4 768
2010 4 N N Bl 39| s3] 7| 1l] 2|l 16385
2011 % NN N¢  Hl 40| s4] sl 1ll 3 817
15) How satisfied are you that you receive enough information about how your child is expected to behave?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| [ I R N
20077 2, N Nyl se] s7fo3] ol 2 852
20087, 72, R Y 421 53| 5| 1|l 1|l 16078
2009 % N N % || 40| s7] 3| of 1 768
20101 W, A N NN B 42| s3] 5] 1] 1] 16385
2011 %, N i % 1l 41| 55| 4] o]l 1 817
16) How satisfied are you with the way discipfine is handled in the school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| | +| [ [ wR N
20077 NI M. 30| s8] 10| 2| 4 852
2008 N N NI b301 s8] 10| 3| || 16078
2009 N N NN H| 31| s8] 8| 2| s 768
2010 N W B8 32| se| 9| 3|l s|| 16385
2011 7 p F| 33 s8] 9| 3l s 817
17) How satisfied are you that staff in your child's school work as a team?
0% 10 2 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| | -] -l nR N
2007 07 7 \ N N 39 s6| 5| ol 6 852
2008177, NN knny [ 39| s2| 8| 2|| el 16076
20091/ ZNN\ N 37| s4| 7] 2|l 4 768
2010 NN NS N Bl 38| ss| 6| || s|| 16385
2011 ZN NN N 38] s4] 6| 3| s 817

*Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS




DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT PARENTS K-12 TOTAL

18) How satisfied are you with the information shared about the schoal's ongoing professional development?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + | ][ aR N
2007 AR N 21| 63| 15| 1| 7 852
2008 ZZNNN N N B 24| 60| 14 1]| 7|l 16076
2009 7\ N 2| e1| 18] 1| sl 768
2010 % \ N R N B 24| 62| 13| 1|] 7|l 16385
2011 N N 24| 60 14] 2|l s 817
18) How satisfied are you with the physical condition of your child's school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + | -l nR N
2007 2/ N aiiiikinn N Bl 23| so| 13| 4|l 3|l es2
200817 Z 3NN N N B3 20| s9| 10 2|l 2| 16076
2009 007N DA N 28| so| 10 3|l 2l  7es
2010 nMihimnminmnnay N 32| s8] 7 1|l 1|l 16385
2011 N N N % 33| s8] 7l 2l 1 817
20) How satisfied are you with the cleanliness of your child's school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| +] | ][ aR N
2007 7\ N a2 s3| 4| 2|l 2 852
2008 ZN R N K a3| s3] 3] 1l 20| 1e07s
2009 % AN N N 41| 55| 31 1|l 2 768
01007 LN M. 42| ss| 3| 1] 1l 1e3ss
2011 7 % Z\N\ Ny A o43) sl osl 1l o 817
21) How satisfied are you with your opportunity for involvement in school decisions that affect your child?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% «| <« I ][ nr N
2007 N N N N 28| 64| 7| 1|l 6 852
2008 N NN 9 26| 64 9| 1)| 5|l 16078
2009 N NN H 26] 64| 9| 1|l s 768
2010 N N W ¢ 26| 64] 8] 1)| 4l 16385
2011 N NN Hl 23] 65| 10] 2| 4 817
22) How satisfied are you that you receive enough information about your school's student achievement results?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| <+ ] -lIaRr N
2007 4 N AR Hi 25| e3] 11] +1]| 8 852
2008 NN AN o H| 25| 63] 11| 1|l 8|l 16076
2009 MW N N H| 25| eo| 14| 2|| s 768
01017 70N RNy B 28] 61| 10| 1|l el 16385
2011 7NN N N 26| 63] 10| 2|l s 817
23) How satisfied are you that school is preparing your child to enter post-secondary education?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~ + | -]l mR N
2007 /2 N N E 25| so| 14| 2| s|| 186
2008/ AR N 28| so| 10| 2| 3| 1423
2009 ZN\ RN | 26| s6| 13| sl 5 157
2010 7 nln Ny 28] s8] 12| 2l 4l 1565
2011 N N il 20] e1] 12] el 1 148

* Resuilts weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS




DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION

DISTRICT PARENTS K-12 TOTAL

24) How satisfied are you that school is preparing your child to enter the world of work?

0% 10 2 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] +~| + ] -J[wR N
2007 ZZ M MNNNEN N Hl 16] 9| 14| 2] s 186
2008 Z/ NN VR N o Hi 21| e3] 14| 2| si| 142
2009 NN N N =l 20| 59| 16| 5| s 157
2010 NN NN o HI 22| 61| 15| 2|l 5| 1565
2011 Z NN NN NN 16] 621 18] 4J| s 148
25) How satisfied are you with the welcome you receive at your child's school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| [ -] [ aR N
20077 nmnminnms N ¢ _Rl 30| s6{ 4| 1] 3| em
2008 2 N RN B 43| s2| 4] 1|| 2|l 16076
2009 iy 43 s1] 5| o] 3 768
2010 ZN N NN B 48] sol 3| 1] 2l 16385
2011 N N N af s3] 5| ol 2 817
26) How satisfied are you with the way money is being used in your child's school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| <+ -] ][ aR N
2007 N \ N 21| 69| 8 2| 10 852
2008 ZNN M, N 23| e8| 9| 2| 16|l 16076
2009 Z\N\ Ny 23| 65| 10| 2| s 768
2010 2N \ NN N 6| e6] 7| 11| 14] 16385
2011 ZN R Y HE 27l e2l sl sl 0]l stz
27) How satisfied are you that the school fees you are required to pay at your child's school are reasonable?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| + ] ][ nr N
20072 AN N N 16] 65| 14| 5|l 4 852
2008 NN Ny Ho17) 67| 3] 3ll 3ll 16076
2009 NN N RN =l 19| es] 13| 3l 4 768
2010 N nNn_nhg Bl 28] 62| o 2 3|l 16385
2011 7N N El 28] 60] 11 3]| 3 817
28) How satisfied are you, overall, with the fundraising activities at your child's school?
0% 10 2 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] «] ] ] -J[nr N
2007 N N NN HI 7] 7] 10] 3| o 852
2008 % N N Bl 20| ss] 9| 2| 11| 16078
2000 N N NN H 7| 1| o 2|l s 768
2010 Z NN N Bl 2] 66| 7| 1| 9f| 16385
017 7NN NN 2] 64] 9ol 2l 9 817
29) How satisfied are you with the way money is being used in Edmonton Public Schools?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| «~| + -] -l NR N
2007 AN N N nminnmnny E| 12| ea| 10] 4] 0] ss2
2008 A R N o | 12| 69| 16| 2| 15|| 16076
2009 RN N mlnmnmang S| 14| e8| 15| 2f| 10| 768
2010 YN N NN 14| 68| 15| 3|l 15|| 16385
2011 Z AN N 15] s1] 18] sl 12 817

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS




DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT PARENTS K-12 TOTAL

30) How satisfied are you with the level of funding that is provided for public education?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% ++] +l -1 I NR N
8

2007 22NN N L 44| 34| 14| 7 852
2008 N N W o |F—=]| s 49| 34| 9| 10| 16076
20092 N N | 11| s3] 28] sl o 768
2010 N E——% 11| 49| 31| 9|l 10|l 16385
2011 N N = 13] 45| 30| 12| 9 817
31) How satisfied are you with the non-teaching staff at your child's school? (program aides, office staff, custodians, etc.)
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| «| | <[ nR N
2000 77 ZAMMNMNINNS 1 a7| s8] 4| || 8| es2
2008 NN N N ® 350 60| 4] 1| 10|] 16076
20087 Z N N 37| s8] 4| || s 768
2010 N AR 34| 620 4l 1f| 7|l 16385
2011 % N NN N 31 62| 5| 1| s 817
32) Overall, how satisfied are you with your child's teachers?
: 0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 _100%| +| + ] ][ nRr N
2007 AN N Y 41| s3| sl || 2 852
2008 N Y a7 48| | 1|l 1f| 16076
2009 Z\ Nlnmnnig 421 sol 6| 2|| 2 768
2010 7 N Y 48| 45| 5| 1| 1|| 16385
2011 N AN N Y Hl 48] 48] 3] 2l 3 817
33) How satisfied are you with the school principal?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| | + I [ aR N
2007 %, N N 38| s3] 7| 2 s 852
2008 A N AR N B3 0| 51| s 3|l 7l 1607
2009 0 N = Y Y Y Y 768
2010 % 2NN N N B 45| a8 5| 2l| 4|l 16385
2011 7 N N H 42| 48] 6] 3]l 4 817
34) How satisfied are you with the Superintendent of Schools?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 _100%] ~] + - -l nR N
2007 | Question{ not askeq / No resdondents '
2008 ZMMM-.T D NN B 12| 81 | 1] 35l 16078
2009 SN N \ N Hl 6] 74| 8| 2| 27 768
2010 AN N b 18| 74| 6| 2| 30|l 16385
2014 Z AN Ny = o21] sel 8] 2l 26 817
35) How satisfied are you with the board of trustees?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| =] +] | ][ aR N
2007 122 N N N % 9| 77| 10| 4| 20 852
2008 N N N Ho11) sof 8] 2| 30| 16076
2009 Z MNANNEN Ny N H| 14| 74| 10| 3| 26 768
2010 7. 27NN N Y 14] 750 8| 2|l 28]| 16385
2011 AN Ny 19 s9] 9| 3] 27 817

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS




DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT PARENTS K-12 TOTAL

36) How satisfied are you with the yellow bus service provided at your child's school?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| | «] ] [ wR N
2007 AR NN Ho2r] e2f 8] 3l s2 852
2008 % i 26| 54 11| 9| 82|| 16076
2009 N N NN | | 8] 49| 8| 5| so 768
20109/ 2 R N N \ = 29| 53| 10| 8| 78|l 16385
2011 % AN N == 20| 54| 8] |l 80]| 817

37) How satisfied are you with the Edmonton Transit service provided at your child's school?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| | + [ ][ nRr N
2007 7N\ M NN 28] e2] 7] 4|l es 852
2008¢/ ZN M. N 24| 60| 12| 4| 63| 16076
2009 \ N NI == T 7 A Y | 2 768
2010 N N Ny | 27| 62| 8| 4|l s2f 16385
2011 N NN \ | 2r] s71 8| sl 68 817

*Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS




DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011 STUDENTS GRADES 2-6

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
WA o(low) e (High)
TN NR - No Response {in %)

NS - Not Sure (in %)
N - Respondents

Note: Graph percentages are based on commitied responses

1) Do you find your school work interesting?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%|YES| no]| ns[ nR N
2007 20007 7 8 89| 11f 13| 1|| 13401
2008 % % 5% 8o] 11| 12| 1|| 13758
200922 7 Y 2% 80| 10f] 10] 1| 13753
201017 % v 7 9| 10|l 10| 1|| 13603
011 Y 90f 0]l _11] 1| 13899
2) Does your teacher help you when you need it?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% [Yes] nol[ ns] nRr N
2007 U 20— os| s|| 8| 1l[ 13491
2008 % % 96| 4| 6| 2|l 13758
2009 08 % 9| 4| 6| 1| 13783
201007 7N R =% o7 3f| 4| 1] 13603
2011 7 00 97] 3il 5| 1l 413899
3) Does your teacher expect you to do your best?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 90 100% | Yes] nol[ ns] nRr N
2007 Y o % .| 2|l sl 1|l 139
2008 % G, 3 98| 2|l 4| 1] 13758
200917 U a8 99l 1|l 4] ol 13753
2010 A L% 3 ooo| 1)l 4| ofl 13603
2011 % 0 7 98l 2|l 4] ol 13899
4) 1 your report card helpful to you?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% |YES| nol[ ns] R N
2007 80 a3 7| 11 1] 13491
2008 0 W 93| 7| 11| 1| 13758
2009 7 LY o4 ef 9| 1|l 13783
2010 77 7 2 92| 8|l 12| 2| 13603
20117 0 AU % 92| 8]l 14| 2J| 13899
5) Do most of the students in your class follow the classroom rules?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% [YES| nol[ ns] nR N
2007 T Y, 74| 26]] 22| 2l 13491
2008 Z, % 73| 27l] 20| 2|| 13758
2009 %7 Y 7 74| 261 19| 2| 13753
201007 % o h 77| 23| 18] 2|| 13603
2011 2 7Y % N F 771 23] 18] 2| 13899

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS



DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011 STUDENTS GRADES 2-6

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
6) Do most of the students in your school follow the school rules?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% | YES| noll Ns| NR N
2007 7% Y 7= 82| 18|l 30| 2| 13491
2008 % %% 7 g1| 19| 28| 2l 13758
2009 Y % 1 82| 18] 25| 2| 13753
2010 7 8 sal 16|l 23] 1| 13603
2011 G 841 16l 25| 1]l 13899
7) Do you know the school rules?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% | YES| noll ns| nR N
200777 00 7 % 8 gl 2l 5| 1| 13401
2008 [/ : 8 e8| 2|l s| 1| 13758
2009 2 2 98| 2| 4] of 13783
2010 Y oo | 2| 3| ol 13603
2011 77 Y %Y L 98] 21l 3] oll 13899
8) Do you feel safe in school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% | Yes| nol[ ns| nR N
2007 7 % o5{ sl 8| 1| 13401
2008 7 % 95| sl 7] 2l 13758
2009 Y 7Y A 96| 4|| 8| 2|l 13753
2010 7 %) 2—9 95| sl s| 1| 13603
2041 % ; 2% 3 95| 4l e 1]l 13899
9) Do you feel safe during recess time?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 90 100% | Yes| nol[ ns] nr N
2007 % G, 7 91 ol 10| 1] 13401
2008 Y 4 A——3 91| 9|l 9| 2|l 13758
2009 % % 8 —e 92| sl| 7| 1| 13783
2010 s —3 93| 7i| 7| 1| 13603
2011 W, 8. + 93] 7l 8] 1| 13899
10} Do you feel safe on the way to and from school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% | YES| NO|| NS| NR N
2007 7 A d—3 91| ol s8] 1|| 13401
2008 7 % 7% ——3 92| sl 7| 2|l 13758
20081 % LY 93| 7|l & 1| 13753
2010 7 931 71| 6| 2| 13603
2011 7 4 e 9] 6|l 6] 2] 13899
11) Are the people in the office helpful to you?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% | YES| nol[ ns nR N
20017 7 7% o5 s|| of 2| 13491
2008 f/ G % ——3% 95| || 8| 1| 13758
2009 ' 95| 5|l 7| 1| 13753
2010 % W os| 4|l 6| 1| 13603
011 20 8 70— 9l all 6] 1]l 13899

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS




DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

STUDENTS GRADES 26
BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
12} Is your principal a good leader?
0% 10 2 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% |YES| no][ ns| NR N
2007 W 7 YU =8 96| all 6| 2| 13491
2008 2 % 0877 =3 o5 s|| 5| 2| 13758
2009 T 80 0 =% | 4|l 5| 2|l 13753
2010 G N =3 9| 4f| 4| 1| 13603
01 L e e e s v s 3 sl all el | 13899
13) Is your school clean?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% [Yes| nol[ ns[ NR N
20072 T, ' W 88| 12| 18] 2| 13491
2008 v 7 W %= 8s| 12| 18] 3|l 13758
0000270777 v Y 9| 10|] 15| 2|| 13753
2010 v N 7/ % w o] ol 14| 2f| 13603
2011 7 Y, Y ot] 9l 18] 2l 13899
14) Do you like being in your school? i
0% 10 2 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% [YEs] no|[ ns| NR N
2007 A % G 02| 8l 8| 2| 13491
2008 % s 7% g2l 8l 7] 3| 1378
200817 Y4072 T g —— a3l 7|l sl 2ll 13rs3
2010 7 % U %4 ol e8|l s 2| 13603
2011 % W 7 ——3 93l 7l 7l 2]l 13899

* Resuilts weighted

10

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS




DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

STUDENTS GRADES 7-9
BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
T, v - Aways o(low) e (High)
ANV + - Sometimes NR - No Response (in %)
. - - Seldom N - Respondents
-~ - Never
Note: Graph percentages are based on committed responses
1) Do you find your school work interesting?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + T -J[nR N
2007 N N\ 10| e8] 18] 4l || 5959
20081 N NN =% 9| 69| 17| || 1| 6074
2009 AT W =2 11 e8| 17| 5| 1l| se%0
2010 N N =3 12| 68| 15| || 1| 5965
20117 N NN F=8 14] e8] 13| sl oll s9s4
2) Are your classes challenging? S
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| + -] -J[nR N
2007 N N Ny 121 72| 13] 3| || 5959
2008 nlminm N N 3 13 e9| 15 4|l ol o074
2009 N minnimi Bl 11| e8| 17| 4l 1| se%0
2010 NN N 10] 67 18] 4|l 1|l 5965
2011 N N o3l 11l e7] 18] sl 1l] 5954
3) Are you clear as to what you are expected to leam?
0% 10 20 30 40 5 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| + I ][ nR N
2007 R 4| s1] 7| 2|l 1]| 5950
2008 7 27 NR a1] sol 7| 2l 1|l eora
2009 NN o 41] 49] 8| 2|l 1| 5990
2010 7 NN AN | 49| 42| 8] 2fl 1]| 5985
2011 L Nk | 51] 41] 7] 1l 1]l 5984
4) Are you expected to do your best?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| + I -J[nR N
2007 Y, 72700 B 82| 18] 2] 1l 1|] sese
2008 2, 7 AN 82| 15| 2| 1| of sora
2009 2 7 NN\ 82| 16| 2| 1] of 590
2010 NN 84| 13| 2| 1|| 1] 5965
2011 H LN 85| 12 2] 1l 1]l 5954
5) Is the information you receive from your report card helpful to you?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + -] ][ wnr N
2007 RN =8 41| 39| 15| 6| 1]| 5959
2008 AR i o—1| 39| 40| 15| 6| 1| o074
2009 Rk N =3 41| 38| 15| 6| 1] 5990
2010 % akimi 41| 40f 13| || 2|| 5965
2011 N 41] 40| 13] 8| 2]l 5954

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLC SCHOOLS



DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

STUDENTS GRADES 7-9

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
6) Overall, do you get help when you need it from your teachers?
V 0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| «~| + -] -l aR N
2007 S N N s0] 40| 8| 2| 1|| 5959
2008 U N N E¥ so| as| o| 2| 1|| o074
2009 00 ARliinannnay 500 3o| o| 3| 1| 5990
2010 U N N N =% 47| 40| 10| 3]| 1] 5965
2011 A El sol 39| 8] 2|l 1]l 5954
7) Do most of the students at your school follow the school's rules for behaviour in the classroom?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| + - -J[wR N
2007 R W B3 15| eof 21 &l ][ s9s9
AN NN iy Bl 6] ss| 21| |l 1|l eo74
2009 ZZ NN NN Ny = 16| s8] 21| s|| 1|l s9%0
2010 7N\ N N e 14| 59| 21| s|| 2|l 595
2011 DA, Ry 18] 58] 19] 5|l 2|l 594
8) Do most of the students at your school follow the school's rules for behaviour out of the classroom?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| + -] ) wR N
2007 N N W 9f 57| 28] 6|l 2| 5959
2008 Z N W 12| 56| 26| 6| 2| 6074
2009 Z AN o 13| 56| 25| || 2|| 5990
2010 ZANNS S 12| s7| 25] 7|l 2] 5965
2011 Z NN N N =9 13| 59| 22| il 2/l 5954
9) Do you know how you are expected to behave in school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 90 100%] +~| <+« -] -]~ N
2007 2 % ZAN N B 79l 18] 2| 1| 1] 5989
200877 Y AN I B so| 18] 2| 1l 1l eo74
2009 W, AN B 81| 18] 2] 1l 1l se90
2010 Y, 8 NI B 81| 18] 2| 1|l 1| 595
2011 7 NN B8] 1] 2]l 1| sos4
10) Do most of the students at your school show respect towards other students?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~ + I |l aR N
2007 N N W =3 16| 63 18] 4] 1] 5959
2008 N N N =3 17| s0| 19| 4| 1|| 6074
200077 NI NN W % 17) 61| 18] 4| 1]| 5990
2010 AN N Ny Ho19] 60| 16] 4| 1| 5965
2011 % R N 3 21] e 15| all 1)l 5954
11) Do most of the students at your school show respect towards school property?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| -+ I -l aR N
2007 % ARk kit W % 21| s6| 18] 4|| 1| 5959
2008877 % N N 23| 56| 17| 4|l 1|] 6074
2009 MUNS E=3 24| s6| 16| 4l 1] 5990
2010 Z N\ N 26 55| 15| 4|l 2|| 5965
2011 . W 20| 56| 12| 4|l 2|l 5954

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS




DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION

STUDENTS GRADES 7-9
DISTRICT TOTAL

12) Do most of the students at your school show respect towards school staff?

0% 10 2 30 60 100%] | + ] - N
2007 NN N o 30f s6| 11| 3| 1|| s9s9
2008 % W =& 30] s7| 10| 3|l 1| 6074
2009 BN Mo31) s6f 10] 3| 1|| 5990
2010 7 N a1 33| s4f 11| 3|l 2l 5065
011 7N 36l s2] 10] 3|l 2|l 5954
13) Do you feel safe in your school?
0% 10 20 30 60 100% |« + ] - N
2007 V20 7 \ —% s8] 31| 6| 4|l 1l 5959
2008 o s59] 30| 7| 4l 1|] 6074
2009 o 61) 20| 6] 4]l 1|l s990
2010 Y 63| 28/ 5| 4l 2| 5985
2011 % 3 6s] 250 s all 2|l 5954
14) Do you feel safe on the way to and from school?
0% 10 20 30 60 0 100%| ~] +] ] - N
2007 7 ZZ NN 64| 26| 6] 3|l 1]| 5989
2008 7 N N =3 64| 27| 6| 4l 1| eo7a
2009 % N 66| 250 5| 4|l 2f| 5990
2010 0 N | ee| 23] s| 3|l 1| 5965
2011 7 N B3 71 221 4] 3l 1)l s9s4
16} Is there a staff member you can talk if you have a problem?
0% 10 20 30 60 100% + +] -] - N
2007 7 N w1 49| 29| 12| 10l] 3|| 5959
2008 G 52| 28] 10| 10| || 074
2009 7 il 51| 27 11| 11|| al|| 5990
2010 2, AN 52| 24| 11| 12|| 7|l 5965
2011 HY, 7N 55 24| 10| 10| 6|l 5954
16) Are the people in the school office helpful to you?
0% 10 20 30 60 100% | ] +] ] - N
2007 7 VNN N =3 48] 36| 11] s|| 1] 5959
2008 % 7 N N —ell 49f 35| 11| i 1|| eo74
2009 7 NN W 511 33| 10 5| 1|| 5990
010077 7000000 ZWN W =4 s2| 34| 9| el 1| 595
2011 7\ W F=8| 55| 32| 8| || 2|l 5954
17) Do you have confidence in your principal?
0% 10 20 30 60 80 90 100%| +| +] ] - N
2007 . N s1| 3ol 9| 9| 3| s0s9
2008 2N N % sa| 28| of 8| 3|l 6074
2009 Z N M E 53| 28] 10] 9|l 3l 5990
2010 8%, 7N W F— s7| 26 9| 8|l 4l 5985
2011 % % N | =3 62 251 71 7/l 3|l 5954

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS




DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011 STUDENTS GRADES 7-9
BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

18) Do students in your school have opportunities to be involved in school decisions?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| +| | -J[mR N
2007 2NN | 30| so 15| 5| 1|| 5989
2008 AR N 1| 33| s0| 12| s|| 1)| 6074
2009 % 7 N NN N B 33| so| 12| )| 1|| 5990
2010 N N | 34| 47| 13| 6|| 2|| 595
2011 N NN N 38] 45] 12| 5|l 2|l 5954
19) Are there opportunities for students in your school to be involved in activities outside the classroom?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| =] «] -] [ nR N
2007 L% AN N B es] 27| s 2| 1]l 5959
20081, G AN N B oes| 27| s 2| 1]l eova
2009 iy AN N Bl es] 27| s 2| 1|l 5990
2010 % GHN N 65| 26| 6| 3| 1| 5965
2011 7 Y AN NN B esl 27l sl 2l 4l sema
20) Do students in your school get recognition for their accomplishments?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| =] + -] -J[nR N
2007 7 ZAAMAMNNNS W —o 56| 34| 8] 2| 1|] 599
2008 7 7% N N N W s7| 34| el 2|l 2|l 6074
2009 W NN N ~% 57| 34| 7| 2l 2/l se%0
2010 N Hos7| 33 7| 3] 2l 5965
2011 ) LN NN B3 s6] 33l 8] 3l 2|l sos4
21) Do you get the help that you need in planning your high school program? (Answer only if in grade 9)
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] +] +] I -I[wr N
2007 % 4% N e 57| 29| 9| 4| e4]| 5959
2008 R AN W ho61] 28| 7| 4|l 64| s074
2009 iy E— s4| 31| o 6| 3] 5990
2010 N 4 58] 28] 9| |l 60|l 5965
N7 % %% N — s8] 28] 8| o)l 60| 5954
22) Is your school clean?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| «] ] [ mR N
2007 7 AN E=¥ 33| a7 14| || 1|| 950
2008 Y NN =¥ 36| 47| 12| || || 6074
2009 0N D Ny — 37| 47| 11| s|| 1] 5990
2010 % N N N N Mo40| 48] 9| s|| 1| 5965
2011 2 % Z NN N W F=3 44| 43| o] all 1]l s954
23) In general, are you satisfied with your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| «~| +] - [ wR N
2007 / N a3l a1 10| )| 2| 5959
2008, %% 7N\ N 46| 38| 10| || 2| 6074
2009 DA 47| 37| 10| el 2|| 5990
2010 G N ol 48] 37] 9| 6| 2| 5965
2011 7 7 Ny N\ s0] 35| o] ell 2|l 5954

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBUC SCHOOLS




DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011 STUDENTS GRADES 10-12

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
DI - Aways o(Low) e (High)
AN +- Sometimes NR - No Response (in %)
... .~-Seldom N - Respondents
> -- - Never
Note: Graph percentages are based on committed responses
1) Do you find your school work interesting?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| + -1 ][R N
2007 0 N NI N ° 10] 70| 17] 3|| 1|] 2544
2008 ) A o | 10| 66 19] s|| 1|| 2682
20090 NN N ° 10| 70| 18] 4| 1|| 2436
2010 ANES o | 11} 69| 18] a4f| 1 2623
2011 N N ° 12| 69| 151 4|l 1]l 2778
2) Are your classes challenging?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] | + -] -l[aR N
2007 ZNWN N N NN 22| se] 7] 2l 1] 2544
2008 N N N N | e HI 19| e8] 10 2| 1|| 2682
2009 AN N W SH 21] 66| 11| 2| 1] 2436
2010 7NN Y o H| 19| 66| 13| 21| 1|| 2623
2011 ZNNNN N Ny | 18] e9| 11] 2|l oll 2178
3) Are you clear as to what you are expected to leam?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| | | -1 [ wR N
2007 NN NI N efll 35] se| 7| |l 2l 2544
2008 7 W Y B 34| 550 9| 2} 1]| 2682
2009 U, N % 35| ss| of 2l 1| 243
2010 7 AN N MRNN H| as| 45| 8| 2| 1|| 22
2011 L AN D] N eHl a4l a7l 7| 4l 1l 2778
4) Are you expected to do your best?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] = + | -l[nR N
207 00 % % G NN XA B 74| 23] 3] 1] 2l 2544
2008 7 % 7 NN N B 73] 23] 3| || 1] 2682
2009 % Z NN NN ® 74| 22| 3| 1] 1| 2436
2010 % ﬁ\\ N @B 7ol 18] 4] 1f] 1] 2623
2011 %Y N Bl 7ol 170 3] 4l 1]l orvs
5} Is the information you receive from your report card helpful fo you?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| «[ + - -|[mR N
2007 v N N NN e 31| 43| 20| 6|l 2| 2544
200800 AR RN N P —i| 30| 41] 22 7| 2|| 2682
20091 NN N o 30| 43] 21| 7|| 2f| 2436
0087 R\ N 33| 42| 18] 7| 2| 2623
011 Ny ° 33) 43| 17] 7]l 2l 278

* Resuits weighted
% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011 STUDENTS GRADES 10-12

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
6) Do you have enough variety of courses available to you at your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% ~| +| | ][R N
2007 7%, NNy Bl s8] 30l of &l 1|| 2544
2008 Y 7NN N Bl sa| 31] 10| 4| 2| 2882
2009 4.7 N = s7| 30| 9| 3|l 1| 243
2010 2% % N | 55| 31| 10| s|| 2|| 2623|
2011 % Ny 55| 31 10} af| 2]l 2778
7) Overall, do you get help when you need it from your teachers?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + | -l N
2007 /' NN NN el 49| a1 o 2| 2| 2544
2008/ % /NN MY B3l 48] 40| 10] 3|l 1| 2882
2009 70 AN NS gy o a7| 43] o 2|l || 243
2010 - % Ny s 53] 37| 8] 2| 1 2623
2011 % % NIl os2| 39l 7] 2l 4l 2778
8) Do most of the students at your schoo! follow the school's rules for behaviour in the classroom?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| <« -] -lIm N
2007 ZAMANESS N o 1 2| 61| 14| 3|l 2|l 2544
2008 Z NN Rl 23| s6| 17} 4| 1|] 2682
2009 ZNN NN N\ | 23| s7| 17| 4|l 2| 243
2010 NN RN N —d! 19| 62| 15| 4|l 2|l 2623
2011 ZN Y 231 s8] 15| 2il 2l orrs
9) Do most of the students at your school follow the school's rules for behaviour out of the classroom?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| +] | ][ m N
2007 NI Y ° 12| s6| 26] 6l 2| 2544
2008 ZN ' 16] 55| 23| 6| 2| 2682
2009 N N \ 17| 54| 24| || 2|l 243
2010 7N N N4 N =il 14| s8] 22| 8|l 3|l 2623
2011 N N =N N Bl 17l s8] 21] 4l 3|l 2
10) Do you know how you are expected to behave in school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + | -] N
2007 % N XN Bl 79| 18] 2| 1] 2| 2544
2008 T NN Bl 77| 200 2] 4l 1|l 2882
2009/, W 7 NN B 79 18] 2] 1| 1l] 24
2010 7 N N B 79] 18] 2| 1f| 1] 2623
2011 AN el 171 2] ofl 1| 278
11) Do most of the students at your school show respect towards other students?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| +] -] -l nRr N
2007 NN W og 2| 61] 13] 2| 2l 2544
2008/ MW N N 2| so| 15| 3|l 2|| 282
2009 N N ol 23| 59| 18] 3|| 1l| 2436
2010 7N Nt RNy 9 26| 59 13| 2f| 1|l 2623
2011 N W 28] s8] 11 2l 2|l o778

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011 STUDENTS GRADES 10-12
BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

12) Do most of the students at your school show respect towards school property?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| + ] -l N
2007 ZANNN N o | 18] so| 20| 3|| 2| 254
2008 ZAMMNN nmihnnny =8 22| s6| 17| s|| 2l 2es2
2009 NN N N\ =3 24| s5| 17| 4l 2| 2436
2010 ZZ NN NN N =8 24] se| 16| 4] 2| 2623
2011 N Ak N N 29] s6] 13] 3J| 2|l 278
13) Do most of the students at your school show respect towards school staff?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| + | -l[nR N
2007 NR N 4l 31| s8] 10| 2| 2|| 2544
200817 N nmiinsnnney B8 20| s7| 1] 3l| 2|l 2682
2009 NN N 31| 57y 0] 2| 4 2436
2010 nninny 30 59] 9| 2|l 1l 2623
2011 % 7NN R | 35] 55| 8] 2l 2l 2ms
14) Do you feel safe in your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| | «| [ ][ mR N
2007 7 AN R N Fd| se| 36| 6| 3| 2|l 2544
2008 N =9 57| 34| 6| a4l 1] 2682
2009 N nos7| 34 el 3l || 243
2010 Y AR N o 63] 28] 5| a4l 1l| 282
2011 2, AR B s4l 29 4l sl 2ll 2ms
15} Do you feel safe on the way to and from school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ] + ] -l wR N
2007 Y N NN 58 32| 5 3| 2|l 2544
2008 M. W s6] 33 6| 4| 1] 2682
2009 7 R N B3 6o 31 s| 3l| 1| 2438
2010 Y ZAANNNTNS Wo62] 29| si 3l 1|l 2623
2011 7 7N R 65| 28] 5| 2l 1 2778
16) Is there a staff member you can talk to if you have a problem?
0% 10 20 30 - 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| +| | |l NR N
2007 7% 7 N el saf 20| 11] 7| 3| 2544
2008 2 NN o 52| 29| 11| || 6| 2682
2009 Y ZANNNN N 52| 30| 10] 8l s|| 243
2010 A Z AN s8] 25| 10 8|l 7|l 2623
2011 N NN Ee—| s8] 25| 10| 7| 8|l 278

17) Are the people in the school office helpful to you? :
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++| + -1 -l NR N

20074 ZZ A A Y a5 40| 11| 4| 2|[ 2544
20080777 Z MM N aal 38| 12| el 2l 2682
2009 2N N F=4 6| 37| 12| s|| 2l 243
2010 ¥ NN N | 50| 37| 8| 5|l 2l 2623
2011 % lamkinmnnany M s0] 37l 9| afl 2l 2778

* Resuits weighted
% EDMONTON PUBUC SCHOOLS



DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

STUDENTS GRADES 10-12

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
18) Do you have confidence in your principal?
0% 10 2 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| «| + -] -l[mR N
20071 7 N sof 36| o 4| 3| 2544
2008 %% W == 40| 38| 14| 9|l 9| 2682
00907 2N\ NN N =4l 44| 37| 12| 7|| 7|l 2436
2010 % 7 N 50{ 34| 10| || 7| 2623
2011 N NN 53] 31] 10 il sl 28
19) Do you get the help that you need in planning for further education?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| -+ -] -l[wR N
2007 v Z NN N bl 45| 37| 14| 4| 2|l 2544
2008 NN a=| 47| 38| 13| 4|| 3f| 2682
2009 % ks % 45| 39| 12| 4| 3| 2436
2010 % % Ry 52| 33| 10| 4l 3l 262
2011 N 510 34| 111 all 3]l 2178
20) Do you get the help that you need in planning for a career? .
0% 10 2 30 40 50 60 70 80 90_100%| ~| + ] “l[wr N
2007 NN N 371 40| 17| &f 3| 2544
2008 7 N N v 40| 39| 15| 6| s5|| 2682
2009 NI W 38| 40| 16| 6l 4] 243
2010 Y N 48] 35| 13] sl 4l 2623
2011 - N e—|| 46| 36] 13| 8]l 5|l 2778
21) Do you feel you are being prepared to enter the world of work?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| =] + ] -J[aR N
2007 N N Ny 1| 20| 48] 17| || 2|| 2544
2008 v N 30| 45| 18] 7|l 3|| 2682
2009 Y N 29| 48] 7] 7| 3|| 243
2010 N N % 35| 43| 18] 6| 2| 2623
2011 NN N Pl 33] 45| 16] 6] 3| 2778
22) Do students in your school have opportunities to be involved in schoo! decisions?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100%| +| + | -l R N
2007 NN NS NN e F| 20 s2| 18] 4| 2| 2544
2008 NN N N =3 31| 49| 15| s|| 3| 2682
2009 Z NN Y =9 32| 49| 14| 4| 3|| 2436
2010 % ZZN D Ny F=d| 4| 45| 15| 6|l 4| 2623
2011 /NN AR 34| 46| 15| 5|l 5|l 2778
23) Are there opportunities in your school to be involved in activities outside the classroom (e.g., student union, sports, drama, concerts, etc.)?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + -] IR N
2007 %% \ 67 26| 5| 2|| 2|l 2544
2008 [/ % . 66| 25| 6] 3|l 2|| 2682
2009 % B 65| 27| 8| 3|l 2| 2436
2010 % Y 65| 230 7| 4|l 3| 2623
2011 Z 4% N N 65] 25| 71 3l 3l 2rms

*Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLC SCHOOLS



DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

STUDENTS GRADES 10-12
BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
24) Do students in your schoo! get recognition for their accomplishments (e.g., academic achievement,. athletics, fine arts, etc.)?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| + I ~l[nR N
2007 Mk o Hl 50| a0 8] 1] 3| 2524
2008 ] A RRRmnmay B 48| 40| 9| 3| 4f 2682
2009 7 7 NN B oso| 40| 7] 2l 2l 2436
2010 % 2% N NI B8 s3] 38| o 3| 3| 2623
2011 W N N sal 8] 71 2ll 3]l o778
25) Is your school clean?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| «] I “l[wR N
2007 ZZ E=0 3s] 48 13| 4l 2| 2544
2008 % ZZANN N =% 38| 46| 11| s|| 2| 2682
2009 7 N Y 40| 46| 10| 4l 1] 2436
2010 % 7N\ NN N | 43| 45| 8| 4| 1]l 2623
2011 YN Nl nmangy Bl 48] 42| 8] 3l 2l 2
26) In general, are you satisfied with your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| -+ ] -][aR N
2007 Y Z\N N E¥ oas| aa] 7| 3] 2| 2544
2008 44 7\ N W 45| 431 8| 4l 2|l 2682
2009 SN N N nN_ 44| 45| 70 3|l 2|l 2436
2010 Y N NN —¢ 47| 42| 8] 3|l 2l 2623
2011 N R W 47) a1 8] 3l 2l o7

*Results weighted
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% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS



DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011 PRINCIPALS

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
T -1 (Great Extent) o(Low) o (High)
AN\ NR - No Response (in %)
: . -3 N - Respondents
e 4(NotAtAl)
Note: Graph percentages are based on committed responses
1) To what extent is your school focused on student achievement?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%{ ++ + -1 -1 NR N
2007 2 % % % NN 93] 7| o| off 1 182
2008 % Y LY 2R 90| 10| 1| of of 183
200907 AN 91| 9| of off of 18
2010 v AN 92| 8 o] of o 180
2011 NG =N 91] 8l 1] ol o 174
2) To what extent do staff in your school provide appropriate leaming experiences for all students?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++ + -1 -l NR N
2007 7 % A Y 71] 20| of ofl o 182
2008 ! 7 AR A 71 27] 2 of] o 183
2009 Z NN ¥ 75| 24| 1| ol of 178
2010 G NN g 71 20| 1] oll o 180
2011 Z\N a9l 74] 25] 1] ol o 174
3) To what extent are you saisfied with the availability of appropriately qualified staff for regular programs?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++ + -1 -1l NR N
2007 7 2N Ny e B oss| sl 7] 1) 4 182
2008 % N o | 39| 45| 12| af 4 183
200817 Y ZN NN Bs3| a0 e 1] 4 178
2010 % 73NN B e8| 27| 4] 1] 1 180
2011 RN ¢ 67] 300 3] o]l 2 174
4) To what extent are you satisfied with the availability of appropriately qualified staff for special needs programs?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++ + -1 -1l NR N
2007 N N N ° HI 30| aa| 2] 2| 1 182
2008 AN N ° 22| 39| 31| 8|l 2| 183
2009 Y , W p 34| 43| 16| 8j 3 178
2010 7 B 521 35| 10| 2|| 4 180
2011 ninmnny e 50] 39| 10] 1l 6 174
5) To what extent are you satisfied with the availability of appropriately qualified staff for alternative programs?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ++ + -1 | NR N
2007 2 NN N NE 3| a4 2] 4| 13 182
2008 NN Nty ] 22| 43| 25| 10| 19 183
2009 ZAANN Ny B 32| a9 17| 1) 21 178
2010 / % AN N, e H ost)oss] 10| 2f| 27 180
2011 NN N,y B3l 47] 3s] 18] 3]| 28 174

“ Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011 PRINCIPALS

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

6) To what extent are you satisfied with the accommodation of special needs students in the district?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 8070 80 90 100%| ~+| + -l -l MR N
2007 N N W ° =1 23| se| 21] 4] o 182
2008 7NN NN EE 25| 54 17 4| o 183
2009 Z Z NN N —1| 34| 43| 18] 4| 1 178
2010 % AR NN Hl 41| 42| 18] 2} o 180
2011 N ° Hi 33| 49] 17] 1l o 174
7) To what extent do you feel that your school is a good place to work?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] =] -+ | ~|LMR N
2007 200777 % 4% Ny 87| 13| o] ol o 182
2008 % Y % N\ ¢ 86| 11| 2| of o 183
2009 2 7 g 86| 12| 1] off o 178
2010 v AR 87| 12] 1] o] o 180
2011 0% % N8| 90| 10| o] o}l o 174
8) To what extent are you satisfied with the information that is shared about what is happening in the district?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] =] + - -l R N
2007 Y N N e H| 57| 32| s 3} o 182
2008 ARy osr| 28| s| 1) o 183
2009 % NN b s4] 37| 6| 3|| o 178
2010 2 I ZN N& ¢ 66| 29| 5| of o 180
2011 % 7 N N @ s8] 20| 8] 5]l o 174
9) To what extent do you feel that staff work as a team in the district?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 90 100%] ~| + 1 -JlnR N
2007 % 7N > 3s| 49| 13| 3} 1 182
2008 N RN N e a9| 43| 8| 1} o 183
2009 % Z NN N o H| 45| 45| 9| 1|l o 178
2010 % N NN ol 38| 45| 14| 3|| o0 180
2011 7 N Y P L 48] 39] 13] 2]l o 174
10) To what extent do you get recognition for the work that you do in the district? o
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 9 100%] ~] + -] -l R N
2007 7NN N NI 26| 43| 26| 6| o 182
2008 N NN =l 34| 45| 15| s|| o 183
2009 X N WK EAl 3s| 42| 15] 3] 1 178
2010 ZAAMMTRISSS ° E—=—| 31| 41| 19] 9|l o 180
W00 N N N | 30| 46| 19] 5]l 1 174
11) To what extent do you feel that your work responsibilities are reasonable?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] | + | -l[AR N
20072 % NI % 23| 47| 25| 5|l 1 182
2008 Y P 31| 47| 18] 4f| o 183
2009 7\ NN N o | 34| s0| 13| 3|l © 178
2010 N ™ P 32| 43| 20| s|| o© 180
2011 N NN 32] 52| 121 4)l o 174

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS




DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011 PRINCIPALS

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL

12) To what extent are you satisfied with the opportunities you have for professional development?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +] « | ][ nR N
2007 i TN WNIE 66| 25| 8| 1|l o 182
2008 7 S, N 9 7s 21| 4] of o 183
2009 % NN o84l 12| 3] 1] o 178
2010 7, 7 2NN 61| 30 7| 2|| o 180
2011 v AR N tol 550 23] 11 2]l 4 174
13 To what extent is the school facility adequate to accommodate the programs offered at your schooi?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| «| | -~/ nR N
200720 A e = T ) T
200817 % NN NN N[ e | s2| 38| 9 4| o 183
2009 % WY, Ny | e 53] 33| 10| 3|l o 178
201007 N NEE sl 27 11| 2l 1 180
2011 Y ARy e 65| 251 8l 2l o 174
14) To what extent are you satisfied with the physical condition of your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100%] +| « I [ N
2007 N N P f 3l a1 17] 8l o 182
2008 7 ZNN NEEEE 42| 34| 14] 10} o 183
2009 000 N N\ o | F—| 38| 40| 16| 7|| o 178
2010 N sol 30| 15 5| 1 180
2011 % ZN N Hl 48] 33] 170 2|l o 174
15) To what extent are you satisfied with the cleanliness of your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100%] +| « ] -l MR N
2007 7 Ny e 52| 35] 12| 1]| o 182
2008 0 % ° s71 33 8] 2l o 183
2009 % 2, A N 61 20 o 1| o 178
2010 0 7 N o Hl s9] 33| 6 2|| o 180
2011 N AN R | 64l 291 71 o]l o 174
16) To what extent is your school a safe environment{?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%) +| | | -|[nR N
2007 % 7 N N 80| 200 1] oll o 182
20081000 N NY 81| 18] 1] off o 183
2009 N ¢ 85| 14 2| of| o 178
2010 Y AN ¢ 85] 13| 2| off o 180
2011 A, A N 7] 121 1l o]l o 174

17) To what extent are you satisfied with the way money is being used in the district?

@ 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + -] [ mR N
2007 20027 NN NE 26| s8] 13| 3| o 182
200812 N Hlhnmn NN 38| s4| s| 3| 1 183
2009 7N NN NN = (G R Y 178
2010 N N ° 6| sl 17| 3|l 4 180
2011 NN gy e 21| s3] 20] 8| 1 174

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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18) To what extent are you satisfied with the financial information that you receive?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 50 70 80 90 100%| +~| + I [ MR N
2007 TN N N @ 43| 47| o 1| 1 182
2008 7 N Ny ¢ 58t 8] s) ol o 183
20097 T nminaaaay e fitosol a3f 7| 1l o 178
2010 v LN R o Hi 46| 43| o 1| 1 180
2011 N NN = 174
19) To what extent do you have an opportunity for input into district level decisions? .
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| + | | MR N
2007 N NIY__e = 20| 43| 22| 6]| o 182
2008/ Z MDA 0 1| 43| 37| 15| 5| 1 183
2009 G NN B30 40] 41| 18] 3|| o 178
2010 % AN N ° 42| 38| 14 5| o 180
01107 iy e 38| 43| 15| 4]l o 174
20) To what extent does your accountability system (HLATS, Alberta Achievement Tests, Diploma exams, interim school based measures) shape instructional practice?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| -+ | -l nR N
2007 7 Z AN B3 es| 20| 3] 2|l o 182
2008 AN’y 68| 271 4| of o 183
2009 % 2N NN B 65 32| 3] 1] 1 178
2010 ZAMMNNS Ny B 62| 32| 8] 1] o 180
2011 %, ZN Nk #oss] ssl 4l 1l o 174
21) To what extent does the data gathered from time spent in the classroom enhance instruction in your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| + | -|[nR N
2007 7 N I E T 182
2008 7 Z MMM N B 63| 33| 4] 1| 4 183
2009 ) %, Z NN N M o7al 23| 2] 1] 1 178
2010 4, 7N N N ¢ 66] 32| 2| of 1 180
2011 w NRR R N 9l 65| 34] 2] ol 1 174
22) To what extent does the data gathered from time spent in the classroom assist you in making decisions regarding professional development activities?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| +] | -][mR N
2007 7 N R N Bl e8| 27| 3] 1] 4 182
20081/ ZWN NN R 5| 31 3] 1] 1 183
2009 7 Z NN Wo76] 21] 2| 1] o 178
2010 0 T Y I Y | 180
RN 4 A AN NN B 750 231 1] )l 174
23) To what extent the data gathered from time spent in the classroom assist you in making decisions regarding the allocation of resources?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +] + -] -l[nR N
2000 0%, 7% %Y Ny E 68| 27| 4| || 1 182
20082/ 7 O Y T Y Y| I 183
2009 WY Z NN A1 I T T | 178
2010 % % N 70| 27] 2| off 1 180
2011 % W 7 AN B 7s] 23] 1] 1)1 174

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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24) To what extent are you satisfied with the level of involvement of parents?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%( «~| + -1 ~llnR N
2007 7 0N N N | @ 36| 43| 16| | 1 182
2008/ 7 N N ° Bl ar| 44 17] 2|l 4 183
2009 Z/N Ny e =l 45| 38| 5] 3|l o 178
2010 v ZN Ny e ==| 37| 44| 15| s|| 1 180
2011 ZN\ R D 43| 41] 130 3| 1 174
25) To what extent are you satisfied with the level of involvement of the general community?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| + I ][ nR N
2007, % I b | 30| st 18] 3} 1 182
2008 nnn N © H| 32| so| 18] 2] 1 183
2009 Y NN N o | 39| 44| 13| 3|| o 178
2010 UGN N Ny e 26| 53| 16| 5| 1 180
2011 7 N ° 39| a4 131 4| 2 174
26) To what extent do you feel that the district’s mission is communicated clearly?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| «] + I -J[mR N
2007 % NN E T I 182
2008 Y Ay 69| 271 3| 1| o 183
2009 7 Z AR 5 63 28] 9| of| o 178
2010 % NN 53| 35) 10| 2|| o 180
2011 N N o Hl s8] 34| 9ol 1l o 174
27) To what extent do you feel that the district's mission is consistent with your personal beliefs?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 90 100%| +| +| | |l nR N
2007/ 7 ZZ NN NN e | 65| 20 3] 3l 1 182
2008 YUY 7 : 7NN 78l 200 2| 1|| o 183
2009 % N N ¢ 73| 24 3| ol 1 178
2010 Y R o 71| 270 3| of o 180
2011 2 7N N Bl s4] 320 3] 1]l 1 174
28) To what extent do you feel that the district is a good place to work?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] | +] I -l MR N
2007 NNy e Hioes|o2af 5] 1] 2 182
200827 % % N 73| 25| 2 1) 1 183
2009 7 N of 73l 25| 2| of o 178
2010 N 74 24| 2| 1|} o 180
2011 G, Ny ¢ 74] 24 2] of| 1 174
29) To what extent does your assistant superintendent provide effective leadership?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| +| -1 || AR N
2007 | Question|not askeq / No resgondents
2008 | Question| not asked / No resgiondents
2090/ R Bl 70f 22| 8] 2|| 1 178
01007 Y 7 ZNNNNN o H| 65| 25| 9| 1|l 1 180
2011 7 AN e Hl 74l 200 4] 1]l o 174

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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30) To what extent does the Superintendent of Schools provide effective leadership in the district?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +«| «| | -l nR N
2007 | Question{not asked / No resgondents
2008 G RN e fl se| 31 of 1|l 2 183
2009 % % N Ny B os7| 28] 12] 2| 1 178
2010 L 7N N NN (e H| 54| 34| 10 2| 1 180
2011 v % NNNNE s2] 3] sl 3l 1 174
31) To what extent do you have confidence in the board of trustees?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| | «| | -l mR N
2007077 7/ lalkkinkunmnaay ° | 24| 44| 23] 8| 1 182
2008 % N AN W o | =l 32| 4| 17| 7| 2 183
2009 A, N NNNNNNNEE H| 33| 43] 22| 2| 1 178
2010 ZN N ° 24| 46| 26| 5| 2 180
2011 AR N ° ; 1] 20| 35| 25| 2 174
32) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Bennett Centre?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] ~| [ ] [ N
2007 7% 7/ N N 65| 32| 1] 3| = 182
2008 Z MY 63| 32 4] 1] 19 183|-
2009 7 A O P T T | ) 178
2010 A AN N N\ 62| 38| of ofl 25 180
2011 7N\ R N ¢ 62| 350 3] o] 23 174
33) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided fo you by Budget Services?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| «] <+« [ ][ aR N
2007 Y, % RNy 4| ss| 28] 4] 1) 1 182
2008 9, 7 N I 2 T I ) 183
2009 % Ny P74 21 4] 1l o 178
2010 N Y N NN B 68] 201 2 1)) 1 180
2011 ZN N e Hl 62] 33] 4l 1l 1 174
34) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Communications?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ] <« ] -l mR N
2007 7 7 N NN T E 182
2008 7 ZN N e HEosal 0 s 1)l 4 183
20000 I AN NN @ il oes| 27 8 1] 1 178
000700 ZN RN | © H| s6| 33| 10 1| 3 180
2011 A W AR N | e Hl s2] 35 10] 2| 3 174
35) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Consulting Services?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| ] -] ][R N
20070 NN NN s1] 38| o 2ff 1 182
20081 W R NEE 43| 39| 12| 6|l 1 183
2009 7, B\ N e 48| 34| 12| 5| o 178
2010 7NN Nty P 36| 39| 18] 6| 1 180
2011 A N s 43] 38] 17| 2|l 1 174

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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36) To what extent are you safisfied with the services provided to you by Curriculum?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| + | -] aR N
2007 N N 8| 48] s| 1|l 15 182
2008 Y N N a7| 42| 8| 3| s 183
2009 00 % N N T === e ) Y IS | > 178
2010 7000 niknii N > Kl 37| 43| 18] 2| 8 180
2011 Y A ] 41] 42| 18] 1)l 9 174
37) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Facilities Services?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| «] + ] ][ nR N
2007 N AT o 28| 52| 16| 3| 3 182
2008 1/ N N | © | 28| 40| 23| ol 2 183
2009 7N\ N ol =1l 36| 44| 18] 5| 1 178
2010 nlrnmmny e ]| a7| 38| 18] 7|| 2 180
2011 % AN NN | 3] 36| 201 8l 3 174
38) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Financial Services (including Purchasing)?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| + 1 -l nR N
20077 Y \ N a7l a7l el 4l 3 182
2008 v N N NN ag| 44| | 2| 1 183
2009 7 NR N B os3| 42| s o)l 1 178
2010 R N \E sol 41| 7| 2| 1 180
2011 707 N N N e a7] 45| 8] o)l 2 174
39) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Information Technology Services?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] ~| +] | ][N N
2007 Y N 511 40| 8| 2| 3 182
2008 7 AN NN 55 33| 8| 4|l o 183
2009 7 N NN == et Y BT Y [ 178
2010 5 7 AN NN === ] I I Y L 180
2011 L, Z NN NN P Bloas] s8] 13| 4l o 174
40) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Internal Audit?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| + | [ R N
2007 v, N R B as| 45| 6] 1] 15 182
2008 7 N N ¢ 51] 44] 5| o] 9 183
2009 % 7N NN el osel s 4] 1] s 178
2010 Y 7 AN N o Hl 54| 38| 9| 1| 6 180
2011 7 ) 7N N NN KBl 52l 42] 5] 1l 7 174
41) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by International Programs? (Eligibility 55 students)
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| +| -] -l nR N
2007 % 7NN = E aa| s1| 3| 1| s4 182
20081/ 7 ZN\ N N | 52| 38| 11| 1| s0 183
2009 7 BTN Ny e F| ea| 26 6] 4l s6 178
2010 % 7 \ N 69| 25| 5| 2| 6t 180
2011 N N ol 571 33| 10l ol s4 174

* Results weighted
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42) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Leadership Services?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + -] -J[NR N
2007 % \ 8 63| 30| 5| 2| 2 182
20081/, 7 ZZ A NN 67 28/ 3| 2|| 2 183
2009 7 ZAAMNMN s 72 2] 3] 4l o 178
2010 W Z NN N e fEos2] 31] 8] 1l o 180
2011 7 AR W 66] 291 3| 1]l o 174
43) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Metro Community College?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| «~| + -1 -J[nr N
2007 V2 7NN NI B 4| 51| 2| 3l a7 182
2081 NN N RN =¥ 47| 43| 7| 3| 37 183
2009 Y, ZAAINNN o 62| 28| 7| 3| 42 178
2010 Z NI FEoss| 37 3| 2l 4s 180
2011 % 7 nxna N 9 s6] a1] 3] ofl 39 174
44) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided fo you by Personnel Recruitment & Staffing Services?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| «~| + 1 [ nR N
20077 N I EIRUBREE 182
2008 % 7N\ N o ¥ ss| 38| 3| 3|l 1 183
2009 % NN ° s71 32| of 2|l o 178
2010 7 2N N e K ss| 34| o 2l 1 180
2011 7, AR N ¢ s6] 29] 11] sl| o 174
45) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Personnel Support Services?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| + ] R N
2007 7 Y Ny s8] 38 5| 1|| s 182
2008 2 7 NN NN B 60| 34| 4] 1l 4 183
2009 7 2 N NNNNNNNNEE: T T 178
2010 0 N N e Hl oss| 4] s] 2| 4 180
2011 7 Z . 61] 34| 4| o]l 2 174
46) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Planning?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| | <+ ] -l[wr N
2007 N N[ e 37| 42 17 4] 10 182
2008 % 2\ NN E| 39| 42| 14| s|| 3 183
2009 AN N NE | 4| 37| 12| s 4 178
2010 %, 2N RN © | | 3| 44| 14| ]| 2 180
2011 7 7N N N * F=| 38| 48] 7| 7i| 4 174
47) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Resource Development Services?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| =] + I -l wR N
2007 NN N o |l 42| 50| 8| ofl 29 182
2008 % AN Ny P 8] so| 11] 1| 14 183
2009 N NEE Hi 6] 37| 14| 2| 13 178
2010 N N YWERE 36| 47| 11| || 24 180
2011 N N Y ° 37| 40| 20 3|l 19 174

*Results weighted
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48) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Student Information?

0% 10 20 0 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| | + - ][R N
2007 7 7Y AN N R o 53] 43] 3] 1] 10 182
2008 7 % N NN 4| s8] 38| 4 o] 2 183
2009 000 N NN 59| 38| 3| ol 2 178
2010 Y N NN Boar|oas] 7] 1l 2 180
2011 7 N N NN R R 174

49) To what extent are you satisfied with the services provided to you by Student Transportation??

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100%| | -+ ] -l w N
2007007 27 Bl 36| a7] 12| || @ 182
2008 ninniiay \ =l a6| 46| 13] sl| 7 183
2009 % Y o] 32| 42| 18] 8| 7 178
2010 iy | e 32| 44| 19] s|| 6 180
2011 %, N NSNE a1] 45] 9| 4|l s 174

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION

SCHOOL STAFF
DISTRICT TOTAL

s s+ - A (Great Extent)

2

-3

- -4 (Not At All)

e (Low) e (High)
NR - No Response (in %)
N - Respondents

Note: Graph percentages are based on committed responses

1) To what extent is your school focused on student achievement?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| | ] I -][aR N
2007 % N 73| 24| 2] o]l 1| 5958
W7 % X _#69f 27| 4| ol 1l sos
2009 7 Y \ W 69| 26| 4| off 1|l s917
2010 % G NN P 68| 28] 4l ol 1|l 598
2011 Z NN NI B es| 20] 5| of| 1| sess
2) Towhat extent does your schoo! provide appropriate leaming experiences for all students?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| -+ ] -J[nR N
2007 ZZ NN Bl ss| 38| 7| 1)l 3| s9s8
2008 ZNN 9 52| 38] 9| 1| 3|l 5708
2009 Z NN\ N s4| 38| 8| 1| 3|l s917
2010 Y AN MY s6| 36| 8| 1| 1]| s598
2011 8NN RN N L 550 36] 8] 1]l 1| sess
3) Towhat extent are you satisfied with way student discipline is handled at your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100%| +~| +[ I -] wR N
2007 AN A N N =3 42| 38| 16] 5| 2| s9s8
2008 G, AN N N =3 41| 38| 16| s|| 2| s70s
2009 7% ZN\ N =8| 2| 37| 15| s|| 2l s917
2010 i, N 40| 39| 16| 4| 1|| 5598
2011 8 A N =3 1] a7 17| 5|l 2| se89
4) To what extent do you feel that your school is a good place to work?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| +] -] [ aR N
2007 7% AN N Bl 61| 31| 7] 1| 1]| 5958
2008 7 7Y N 3 saf 30| 9] 2l of sv0s
2009 % % N B e0f 30{ 8| 2| 1] 5917
2010 % 7N \ \ 590 32] 8| 1|| 1] 5598
2011 7 NN W L 59f 31] 9] 2|l 1)l s689
5) To what extent are you safisfied with the information that is shared about what is happening at your school?
0% 10 2 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| + | -|[nr N
2007 % N i 48| 36| 12| 4|| 1] 5958
2008 ) /N R W =8 45| 35| 15| 6|l 1| 5705
2009 %% N ¥ 46| 350 13| 6| 1| 5017
2010 /4 \ N =% 46| 36| 13| 5|l 1|| ss98
2011V, %% N N =3l 48] 35| 13 sl 1)l sese

* Results weighted
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6) To what extent are you satisfied with the information that is shared about what is happening in the district?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] +] +] -] ][ MR N
2007 NN =3 31| so| 18] 3|l 3l| ses8
2008 AN N 2 3| 47| 17] 3| 2|l 705
2009 7 N R =% 37| 46| 14| 3|l 2|| s917
2010 Y 7NN N 9 36| 45| 18] 3| 2|| 5598
2014 R DN | a7l 47] 14 3l 21| 5689
7) To what extent do you feel that staff work as a team in your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 g0 100%| +] +] -] “J[mR N
20070 8% VNN W B 48] 37| 12] 3|| 1]| 988
2008 9% Z NN N = 46| 36| 14| 4| 1| 5705
2009 LI NN 46| 37| 13] 3| 1| 5917
2010 Y 7Y Nk | 46| 36| 13| 4|l 1| 5598
2011 % Y ' \ —% 46] 36| 131 4]l 1)l se89
8) To what extent do you have an opportunity for input into school level decisions that affect you and your job?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + | -l mR N
2007 4 W == 40| 36| 17| 6|l 2|| s9s8
2008 %% N W == 40| 35| 17| 9|l 2| s70s
2009 % N % 40| 36| 17] 7|| 2| s917
20102 W 38| 36| 18] 8| 2|| 5598
2011 s W 38] 36| 19] 8]l 2|l ses9
9) To what extent do you get recognition for the work that you do in your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 - 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| -+ ] [ N
2007 AN 44| 36| 16| || 1|l 5958
2008 AN W =% 42| 35| 17| || 1|| 5705
2009 0% N —3 44| 34| 17| || 1] 5917
2010 % N 42| 350 18] || 1l 5598
2011 L0 N W — 42| 35] 17] 5|l 1] 5689
10) To what extent do you feel that your work responsibilities are reasonable?
0% 10 2 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| + ] -l R N
2007 NN ao| #] 15] 4| 1| 5958
2008 AN N —9 39| 40| 16| 4| 1| s705
2009 AN W W 41] 41] 14] al| 1] s917
2010 7 4 N E3 40| 41| 15| 3|| 1] 5508
2011 ; N N F=9| 42| 40| 14] 4| 1]l se89
11) To what extent are you satisfied with the opportunities you have for professional development? o
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| | - NR N
2007 727 N ,@ 29| 33| 12| s|| 2| s9s8
2008 00 0% N A . a8| 33| 13| || 2|| svos
2009 % NN W 52| 32| 11 s|| 2| s917
2010 N N % 48] 33| 14| || 1]| 5598
2011 Y4 N N —#| 47] 35| 12| 5]l 2|| 5689

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLC SCHOOLS
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12) To what extent is the school facility adequate to accommodate the programs offered at your school?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +«| +[ T ][ mR N
2007 (%) LN W F=3 36| 42| 18] || 2| 5958
20087 7% 7N N W =3 35| 40| 18] 6| 2| s705
2008 /87, ZN NN W =3 38| 40| 17| 5| 2|| s917
2010 % AN % 41| 40| 15 4| 2| 5598
2011 % Z\N N 43] 40 14| 4j| 2|l 5689
13) To what extent are you satisfied with the physical condition of your school?
0% 10 2 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + I ][ aR N
2007 /87 N N E——2 32| 39| 19] ol || 5958
2008 /% s N 32| 38| 20f 10| 1| s70s
2009 YN N ; 35| 39} 18] 7|l 1]l s917
2010 1Y W == 38 40| 16| || 1 5598
2011 % R 40] 40f 15| 5|l 1]l 5689
14) To what extent are you satisfied with the cleanliness of your school?
0% 10 2 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100%] ~| +[ ] -[w N
20074/ U, N 49| 33| 12| sl 1]| 5958
2008%/ % % N N =% 49| 32| 13| sl 1l 5705
2009 NN s1| 320 12| 4|l of| s917
2010 4 % NN s1] 32| 11| || 1|| 5598
2011 B ZN N =3l 52| 31| 12| 4]l 1) ses9
15) To what extent is your school a safe environment?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] ~| + - ][R N
2007 77 2N N N B oss| 3] 7| 1l 1|l sess
200817, 2w, 74 A NN 9 56| 34 8| 1| 1|| 5705
2009 2 223NN\ NN Bossl o34] 7] 1l 1l ser7
2010 % Ry Ho61] 32| 6 1| of 5598
2011 %% N 60l 33] 7] il ol se89
16) To what extent are you satisfied with the way money is being used in your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| «| + -] -l mR N
00787 NN W 35| 44| 16| s|| 4l 5958
2008 7% N =% 36| 40| 18| || 5| 5705
2009 GHHN NN N ——3 38| 41| 18] s|| sl s917
2010 LN N 36| 42| 17| s|| 5| 5598
2011 % LN\ N =% 37| 41] 17] 5|l sl se89
17) To what extent are you satisfied with the way money is being used in the district?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| +| -] -[wR N
2007 2220 Ny ——|| 1| 4| 32| nf| sl s
20080 AN NN . 14| 47| 30| 8l 12| 5708
2009 ZNNNN W f 17] 48] 28] 7|l 12|| 5917
2010 % 5 13| 47 31| 9|| 12 5598
2011 RN W 13] 46| 33| 9|l 11]| 5689

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBUC SCHOOLS
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18) To what extent do you have an opportunity for input info district level decisions that affect you and your job?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] +~| + I -lInR N
2007 ZZNNWN | s 13| 36| 33| 18| 8| 5988
2008 /%2 AN E ® 15| 35| 32| 18] 10|l 5705
2009 AR N N | 17| 38| 28| 18] 10|| 5917
20108 N NN H—= 11| 31| 36| 22f| 11|| 5598
20119/ N ; 11] 32| 3el 21|l 12l ses9
19) To what extent does your accountability system (HLATS, Alberta Achievement Tests, Diploma exams, interim school based measures) shape instructional practice?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] +| ] [ -|[nR N
2007 207 NN N N b 30| 49| 10| 2| 12| 5088
200817 NN "N nnhay ol 38| 47 13| 2|| 15|| 5705
2009 2 % N o\ 37| 47| 14| 3| 15|]  se17
2010 NN el 31| 49] 17| 3|| 15| 5598
2011 NN MY 32| 48] 17| 3]l 18]l 5689
20) To what extent are you satisfied with the level of involvement of parents?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| | +] -] -l nR N
2007 N =3 29| 44| 20| 7|| || 5988
20084/ W E—=% 28| 41| 22| || 5| 5705
2009 N N F—= 28| 42| 23] 8| 5| 5917
20108/ NN W 25| 41| 24] 10]| ef] 5598
2011 4/, 7N W F—3% 26| 42| 24] 8] 6] 5689
21) To what extent are you satisfied with the level of involvement of the general community?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] ~l +] I -l nr N
2007 % AR N N 25| 48] 22| || 8] 5958
2008 2NN W =% 24| 45| 25| | 10| 5705
20088 Z\N NN | F=4 26! 45| 24| || 9| 5817
0108 N N\ =% 23| 44| 26| 7| 8| 5598
2011 5 N N\ =3 24] 44| 26] ]| 9J| 5689
22) To what extent do you feef that the district's mission is communicated clearly?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] ] ] ] IR N
2007 AN N N 3 34| 51| 3] 2| a|] s9ss
2008 0 N N N 3 38| 47] 13| 2f| 4|| 705
2009 LN Nannngy 5 38| 48| 12| 2|l 4|l s917
2010 G NN W F=4 31| 47| 19| 3] 4| 5598
2011 NN N \ 34| 47| 7] 2]l 4l s689
23) To what extent do you feel that the district's mission is consistent with your personal beliefs?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| + | -l nR N
2007 % N SN 30| s3] 15| 3|| sl 5958
2008 N NN N N 3 35| 49| 15| 2| 6| 5705
2009 A R W B 34] so| 14| 2|| 5|l se17
2010022224772 NN Rnainnniin E3 31| 49| 17| 3|| 7|| 5598
2011 7NN i A S 32| 49| 18] 3]l 6]l 5689

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

SCHOOL STAFF
BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION DISTRICT TOTAL
24) To what extent do you feel that the district is a good place to work?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| + -] -l nR N
2007 AN M ninns 22| 49| 8| 1l| 2| s9s8
200817 ZIN N as| 44l 10| 1l] 1l| 5708
2009 U, N iy 49| 43] 8| 1|l 1| 5917
2010 LN N % 46| 44| 9| 1| 1] 5598
2011 % 7N\ 46] 44 9] 1| 1 5689
25) To what extent does your principal provide effective leadership in your school?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| + -1 -l[nR N
200777 I AN \ E=3 s6l 20| 10 || 3|| sess
2008 L F=3 sa| 27| 1] 4|l 4|l s70s
2009 %% 7 N 60| 27| 10] 4|l 4|l 5917
2010 % % 8, NN N =9 61] 271 9| 3|l e] 5598
2011 8 7NN W L 62] 260 9] 3]l 10ll 5689
26) To what extent does the superintendent provide effective leadership?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +w| | - NR N
2007 | Questionnot asked / No resﬂondents
2008 N N N =% 27| s0| 20| 3|} 17]| 5708
2009 % NS N 31| 48] 18] 3l 14]| s917
2010 A NN o 35| 48] 15| 3| 12]] 5598
2011 Y, N NN E9l 35| 48] 15| 2| 1)l =689
27) To what extent do you have confidence in the board of trustees?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% ] + | [ R N
2007 N N | — 13| 45| 30| 12f] 9| 5958
2008 R W =9 19| 48| 27| 7|l 15| 5705
2009 AN N N =% 22| 48] 24| 5| 15| 917
WO 8 N e 21| 48] 23] 7| 13]| 5598
2011 AN N =8l 21| 48] 25| 6| 13]]  s689

* Results weighted
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

CENTRAL SERVICES STAFF
BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION TOTAL STAFF
iz 0 0+ - A (Great Extent) NR - No Response (in %)
AR - 2 N - Respondents
-4 (Not At All
Note: Graph percentages are based on committed responses
1) To what extent is the district focused on student achievement?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| -+ - -] nR N
2007 0000 R 50| 40| 9| 2|l 3 760
2008 70 N N \ so| a3| e 1l s 78
2009 % ZANN N N 48| a3} 7| 2| s 825
201007, AR NN H| 52| 42| s] 1l| af]  oos
01117 % Z AN 47] 43| o] 1| 5 914
2) To what extent do you feel that central services is a good place to work?
0% 10 2 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~+| « | -lINR N
2007 7 N N N y 29| s2| 17] 2| 4 760
2008 N N NN =l 30| s2| 15| 3| 4 775
2000 NN N =l 35| s1] 11| 3] s 815
2010 % Ny Hl 34| s4f 11] 2| 6 928
2011 AN N 3] so] 13| 1)l 4 914
3) To what extent are you satisfied with the information that is shared about what is happening in your department?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] | + 1 -l N
20070 NN N I 2| a0 28] 12|| 4 760
2008 ZNNN ; N ] 2| a1] 27| 11| 4 775
2009 ZNN N\ : 23| 45 22| 10| 4 815
2010 N W 19] 47| 24| 10|| 6 928
2011 AN W i 21| a4] 25| 1)l _3Jl__ 914
4) To what extent are you safisfied with the information that is shared about what is happening in the district?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%0 =] + 1 ]I AnR N
2007 N N W =1 18] 48] 26] || 3 760
2008 N W | 17| 49| 27| 7|l 3 775
2009 ZAANAIN | 22| so| 21| 6] 2 825
2010 R 20| s3] 2| s|| 2 928
2011 ARk W =l 18] s1] 25] 6]l 1 914
5) To what extent do you feel that staff work as a team in your work unit?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| « -1 -l[NR N
2007 7 N N | 32| 42| 19 7|| 2 760
WA NN N F——1| 34| 39| 18] 9|| 3 775
200007 N W E=| 39| 37| 16| 7| 2 815
20107 AR N E——1| 35| 38| 17| 9| 1 928
01117 AN DA W | 37| 39] 17] 7]l 2 914

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

CENTRAL SERVICES STAFF
BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION TOTAL STAFF
6) Towhat extent do you have an opportunity for input into department leve! decisions that affect you and your job?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| <+ -1 -JInNR N
2007 Z AN N E 18] 33| 31| || sl 760
2008 N \ F 17| 35| 30| 18| 6 775
2009 72\ NN W [ 19] 40| 25| 18] 5 825
2010 ARilinmmy 13| 35| 32| 20|| 6 928
2011 AN N 15| 35] 30| 20|l s 914
7) To what extent do you get recognition for the work that you do for Edmonton Public Schools?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| <+ -] -l nR N
2007 ZZ NN N N I 150 41| 31| 13| 2 760
200817/ ZN N 5 17| 39| 20| sl 3|l s
2009 \ \ t 19] 41| 29| 11|| 3 815
2010 Z NN W | 18] 44| 30| 11| 2 928
2011 N W I 7] 38| 33] 12| 2 914
8) To what extent do you feel that your work responsibilities are reasonable?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| <+ | -l nR N
2007 A N 21] so] 21] 7| 2 760
2008 N N I 19| s0| 21 10| 3 775
2009 NN N | 23| s4| 17] 6| 2 825
20107 N N —| 24| s2| 18] || 1 928
2011 N N N 241 52| 18] 5]l 1 914
9) To what extent are you satisfied with the opportunities you have for professional development?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| <+ | -] NR N
2007 AN I 25| 37| 24| 14| 3 760
2008 N 2 26] 35| 24| 1)l 3 775
2009 N W E 27| 41| 20| 12f] 3 825
W10 AN N ! 26| 41| 22| 1] 4 928
2011 7N N I 270 4] 21 1l 2 914
10) To what extent are you satisfied with the physical condition of the building you work in?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| + 1 ][R N
2007 N N I 15| 38| 29| 18f 2 760
2008 AR N f 14| 41| 28| 16]| 2|l 775
2009 7N N NNy E 16| 43| 29| 12| 2 815
2010 AN R N | 23| 47| 24| 7| 2 928
2011 R W = 23] 46| 24| 7] 2 914
11) To what extent are you satisfied with the cleanliness of the building you work in?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +~| + ] -l[aR N
2007777 NN | 2| | 2 ©)| 1| 760
20081 7N N . 19| 38| 26| 17|| 2 775
2009 NSy i | 40| 22 13|| 2|l 815
2010 | 20| 42| 21| 8} 2 928
2011 7 W | 20| 40| 24| 7/ 1 914

* Results weighted
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011 CENTRAL SERVICES STAFF

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION TOTAL STAFF

12) To what extent is your workplace a safe environment?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%[ +| + - -l[ R N
20077 ZZNNNNWN El 26| a7] 22| s|| 2| 760
2008 NN W | 25| so| 21| s|| 2 775
2009 U N N =3 32| 47] 17| 4l 2 815
2010 00 N NI Hl 39| a7] 1] 2| 1] 928
0117 ] il Ry Hl 38l 47| 12| 2| 1 914
13) To what extent are you satisfied with the way money is being used in central services?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100% «| +] ] -][mR N
2007 222 NN 8| 38| 38| 16| 11 760
2008 VRN R 9l 37| 38| 17| 11 775
2009 N W f 10] 47| 32| 12|| 14 815
2010 V22NN N N =1 8| 45| 38| 9| 15 928
2011 ZA AR Rt N F—| | 46| 40| sl 12 914

14) To what extent are you safisfied with the way money is being used in the district?

0% 10 2 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ] +] ] [ nR N
2007 y N \ ; 6| 40| 38| 19| 11 760

2008 220N N W I 8| 39| 38 15| 12 775

2009 20N W f 9| 49| 31| 11| 12 825

2010 2N N N 71 43| 40| 10{ 15 928

2011 2N N W =l 5| 43| 4] sl 1 914

15) To what extent do you have an opportunity for input into district level decisions that affect you and your job? -

0% 10 2 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| +[ ] -J[wR N

2007 N NN | 12 28] 33| 27| 7 760

2008 Ny ; 10| 28| 37| 25| 7 775

2009 N N NI 11| 38| 33} 200 s 825

PN N f 7| 27| 39} 26| 9 928

2011 AN N % ' 7] 28] 38] 27ll s 914

16) To what extent do you feel that the district's mission is communicated clearly?

0% 10 0 30 40 50 80 70 80 90 100%| +| +[ I [ wr N
2007 /NN N 28| as| 20| 4| a|| 760
2008 NN N 33| 48| 17| 3|| 4 775
2009 AN N é | 53| 15| 2 2 825
2010 N N 21| s3] 24| 3| 3 928
2011 N EAl 221 51 22 4]l 3 914
17) To what extent do you feel that the district's mission is consistent with your personal beliefs?
0% 10 20 3040 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~| + ] -l[wr N
2007 02N nknn N % | so| 21| 8| sl 760
20800000 R R 29| 50| 16| 4| 6 775
2008 Y N Hl 27| ss| 15] 3| 4 825
2010 NN N W | 22| s4f 21| 3| 7 928
2011 AN N\ 24] 51| 20| 4l| 5 914

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011 CENTRAL SERVICES STAFF

BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION TOTAL STAFF
18) To what extent do you feel that the district is a good place to work?
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| ~] + ] -|IaR N
2007 AN NN B 3] s1] 15] 3| 2 760
2008 AT NNN N Bl 32| a9 17| 2|| 2 775
2009 7 A Y 41| 48] 9 1| 2 825
2010 Y, "™ R | 37| s3] o 1| 1 928
2011 7 % \ N W 0l s8] 49| 12] 1)l 4 914

19) To what extent does your supervisor provide effective leadership in your work unit?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| <+ -] -l[mR N
2007 00007 N AN | 38| 41| 12| ol 4 497
2008 NN W [ 33| 39| 17| 1| s 494
2009 AN Ny | 3| 35| 19| 1] 4 482
2010 % Y 30l 38| 14| 8| 4 573
2011 7 AN Ny 41| 37| 14l 8l s 568

20) To what extent does your director provide effective leadership?
(2007-08 To what extent does your managing director/director provide effective leadership?)

% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] =] « ] -J[ R N
2007 % LN W | a3l 36| 18] 1| 11 683
2008 AN g E 31| 40| 200 ol 8l 731
2009 % Ny E| 42| 40| 14] 4] 16 445
2010 GG \ N | 35| 40| 20| 5| 42| 63
01117 Y ZANNNNN W =l 5] 34| 15| )| 44l| 409

21) To what extent does your managing director provide effective leadership?
(2007-08 To what extent does your managing director/director provide effective leadership?)

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 10%| =] +] | [ mR N
2007 AN W | 33| 36| 19 1] 11 683
2008 TN ; 31] 40| 20} 9| 8 731
2009 N | 35| 39| 20| 8| s 549
2010 TGN W E=i| 3s| 48] 12| 4] 4 572
2011 2/ NN W 31| 45| 18] 6| s 585

22) To what extent does your executive director provide effective leadership in your department?
(2008-2010 To what extent does your assistant superintendent provide effective leadership in your depariment?)

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| +| ] | -]~ N
2007 OGN N 23| 42| 26] 10| 26 750
2008 AR N E——| 19| 41| 30| 9| 29 766
2009 AN W 221 as| 22| 10| 22 807
2010 » NI N N E=——| 18] 47| 26| 9| 23 918
201 802N y E—| 2] 45| 22| 7]l 20)| 896

23) To what extent does the superintendent of schools provide effective leadership in the district?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%| «| <[ -] ][ mR N
2007 | Question|not askeq / No resgondents
2008 N N =l 23] s0| 22| s|| 16 775
2009 Z NN Ny =i 24| s2| 21| 3| 13 825
2010 N 28| s2| 18] 3l 12 928
2011 4N NN Fl 271 s1] 18] 4l 10 914

* Results weighted

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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DISTRICT SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS 2007 - 2011

CENTRAL SERVICES STAFF
BAR GRAPH BY QUESTION TOTAL STAFF
24) Do you have confidence in the board of trustees?

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100%] ~] + T [ N
2007 N Ny I 11| 38| 36| 16| 10 760
2008 NN 11| 41| 38| 10| 1al] 775
2009 ' NN W 13| 47| 30| 11]| 12 825
2010 N N W 120 46| 32| 11} 13 928
110 N | ; 10) a1] 35 5] 11 914

* Results weighted

38

% EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS




ATTACHMENT IV

2010-2011 COMMUNITY SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS

SUMMARY OF SURVEY ANALYSIS

Analysis of the 2010-2011 Community Survey shows continued stability compared to last
year. Most survey items reflect minor increases or decreases from the 2010 results. The
total group of respondents do express increased satisfaction with the effectiveness of the
Board of Trustees and support for receiving funding from sources such as donations, fund
raising and exclusive supply agreements.

The survey results also provide a breakdown of responses from those indicating they have
children attending an Edmonton Public School compared to those who do not have
children enrolled in District schools. The following table summarizes increases and
decreases in positive response from these two groups. The changes in positive response
shown below are comparisons to both the previous year and longitudinally.

Respondents With Children Respondents Without Children
in EPS in EPS
Increase In Positive = Support funding from donations = Effectiveness of Trustees
Responses @ Support funding from sponsorships | = Effectiveness of Superintendent

= Support funding from fund raising Spending of public money

= Support funding from fund raising

& Support funding from donations

= Support funding from exclusive
supply agreements

Upward Trend In Support funding from fund raising Conditions of EPS buildings

Positive Responses Support funding from exclusive = Support funding from exclusive
supply agreements supply agreements

Decrease In Positive s Effectiveness of principals = Nil

Responses = EPS better/same as other countries

Preparations for world of work
= Importance of French skills
= Effectiveness of teachers

Downward Trend In = Nil = Nil
Positive Responses

Respondents were asked to provide input on the main issues currently facing education. The
ten concerns most frequently mentioned by total respondents are graphed on the chart in
Attachment VI, page 20. Also shown are the frequencies of these main concerns as determined
by parent and non-parent groups along with a comparison to the total respondents from the
previous year. Funding issues are again at the forefront for all groups, followed by class size
and preparation for post-secondary education, work and life skills. These were the leading
three in 2010 as well. Other chief areas this year involved the need for high quality teachers; a
focus on basic education; safety and well-being (particularly bullying); discipline and
behaviour; school administration, allocation, accountability; and the importance of providing
challenge and fostering an interest and appreciation of learning. Respondents without children
in EPS schools included parent accountability / responsibility (6.4%) and respect (5.7%) in
their most frequently cited issues. Those indicating having children enrolled in EPS indicated
curriculum issues (7.8%) as one of their top ten concerns.



2007 - 2011 EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS COMMUNITY SURVEY

ATTACHMENT V

COMMUNITY TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2007 - 2011 n=(1386)
Increase /
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 decrease
7. Effectiveness of Trustees 62% 68% 72% 65% 71% 6%
20a. Funding from donations 73% 74% 79% 72% 77% 5%
20b. Funding from fund raising 53% 56% 60% 58% 63% 5%
20e. Funding from exclusive supply agreements 41% 41% 44% 45% 50% 5%
8. Effectiveness of Superintendent * 74% 76% 71% 75% 4%
3. Spending of public money 66% 67% 72% 66% 70% 4%
20c. Funding from sponsorships 66% 65% 70% 66% 70% A%
9. Working with agencies - 81% 79% 84% 80% 83% 3%
15. Responding to public concerns 65% 63% 68% 63% 65% 2%
20d. Funding from partnerships 88% 87% 90% 88% 90% 2%
4. Availability of Continuing Education 92% 91% 91% 90% 91% 1%
12. Preparation for being responsible citizens 65% 64% 66% 67% 68% 1%
14. Encouraging school completion 77% 74% 77% 77% 78% 1%
2. Condition of EPS bldgs. 69% 71% 78% 82% 82% 0%
5. Effectiveness of teachers 85% 84% 85% 86% 86% 0%
17. EPS better/same as Canada 93% 93% 92% 91% 91% 0%
18. EPS better/same as other countries 81% 76% 81% 76% 76% 0%
19. Provide variety of courses 92% 92% 94% 93% 93% 0%
23. Increase in funding 85% 83% 82% 83% 83% 0%
28. Importance of heritage language skills 55% 58% 54% 54% 54% 0%
22. Choice of different school types 71% 69% 73% 69% 68% -1%
1. Quality of education 87% 87% 86% 87% 86% -1%
10. Preparation for post sec. 79% 76% 76% 75% 74% -1%
11. Preparation for world of work 61% 58% 60% 58% 57% -1%
13. Safety of students 82% 81% 90% 87% 86% -1%
21. Parents pay for non-basics 51% 52% 51% 56% 55% -1%
24. Importance of life skills 99% 98% 98% 99% 98% -1%
25. Importance of job related skills 97% 97% 97% 98% 97% -1%
16. EPS better/same as private schools 60% 58% 60% 61% 59% -2%
26. Importance of fine Arts skills 82% 82% _83% 84% 82% 2%
6. Effectiveness of Principals 82% 79% 84% 84% 81% -3%
27. Importance of French skills - 64% 64% 61% 64% 60% -4%

* Question not asked in 2007

EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS



COMMUNITY PARENT RESPONDENTS 2007 - 2011 n=(397
increase /
2007 decrease
20a. Funding from donations | 80% | 77% 849 -
20c. Funding from sponsorships | 71% | 70%  76% 6%
20b. Funding from fund raising _57% | 58% 61 5%
20d. Funding from partnerships _B9% | 89% A%
20e Funding from exclusive supply agreements 4% 23%/ B
9. Working with agencies 8% | 79%  83% 3%
3. Spending of pubhc money o o ‘_‘71%\‘_“‘ 1% A%
’12 Preparation for being respon5|ble cmzens % T7% . 15% 0%
19. Provide variety of courses 9% | 94% 9% 0%
15 Respondmg to publlc concerns o 9%‘ - 1%
22 Choice of different school types N . _‘,”81%‘ i 768% € 1%
23. Increase in funding C92% | 9% 9% . 91% . 90% | 1%
24. lmportance of life skills } 98% | 1%
25 Importance OfJOb related SkiHS \ - 98% 1%
28. Importance of hentage Ianguage skllls 58% 2%
4. AV?F.‘?D?,‘?W_Qf Continuing Education 93% 2%
8. Effectiveness of Superintendent L 2%
14. Encouraging school completion 81% 2%
13. Safety of students 84% | 85%  93%  90% . 87% || 3%
17. EPS better/same as Canada 93% | 91% : : 3%
26. Importance of fine Arts skills - 85% | 84% 3%
1. Quality of education 91% | A%
2. Condition of EPS bldgs. i 13% - 4%
10. Preparation for post sec. . 81% | 78%  80%  76%  72% | 4%
16. EPS better/same as private schools | 62% | 58%  62%  62%  58% | 4%
21, Parents pay for non-basics 49% 4%
5. Effectiveness of teachers | 8% | 86%  89% 5%,
27. Importance of French skills - _69% | 69% . 6%
11. Preparation for world of work. 70% | 8E T%
18. EPS better/same as other countnes ‘84%‘_ 1%
6. Effectiveness of Principals 87% -8%




COMMUNITY NON-PARENT RESPONDENTS 2007 - 2011 n=(928)
Increase/
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 || Decrease
7. Effectiveness of Trustees | 59% | 6%  69% . 62% 7 9%
8. Effectiveness of Superintendent L T2% 1A% | 1%
3. Spending of public money B2% | 65%  70% 1%
20b. Funding from fund raising  51% | 5%  59% 1%
20a. Funding from donations | 7% | 73% 7% | 6%
20e. Funding from excluswe supply agreements 40%38% _40% , }5% }
14 Encouragmg school complet;on ) 5%71% L I3% A%
15 Responding to pubhc concerns , ‘__63%\_ L B1% w66% 4% .
200 Fundmg from SPOHSOVSh‘pS ,,,,,,,,,, ‘,..63% S TN L - 67%_,” 3%; :
2 Condition of EPS bldgs.  B6% | 68% _ 75% 3%
9. Working with agencies . B1% | 79%  84%  79%  82% || 3%
4. Availability of Continuing Education 9% | 9% 9% 90% 92% || 2%
5. Effectiveness of teachers 84% | 83%  83% | 85%  87% | 2%
11, Preparation for world of work | 57% | 54%  55% . 53% 55% 2%
12, Preparation for bemg responsnble cmzens ) 59%‘ | 59% .59% L oB1% 63% || 2%
1. Quality of education 85% | 85%  83% . 85%  86% || 1%
10 Preparation for post sec } 78% 6%  14% - T74% - 75% 1%
17 EPS better/'same as Canada_  94% 94%  93% . 90%  91% 1%
20d. Funding from partnerships - 87% | 86%  90% = 89% 90% 1%
21. Parents pay for non-basics 53% | 52%  50% . 53%  54% | 1%
13. Safety of students ‘ - 81% 79% 88% . 86% = 86% 0%
19 Provade vanety of courses - 90% | 92% 93% 92% | 92% 0%
23 !ncrease in funding 82% | 80% 8% . 79% . 79% 0%
24 lmportance of life skills - 99% | 98% 98%_7___ S99% 99% ‘ 0%
25. Importance of jOb related sktlls _ - 97% 97%  96% . 98% | 98% 0%
28. Importance of hentage language sk:lls - 54% | 56% m_52%_ . 53% 53%_” 0%
6. Effectiveness of Principals L 80% | T7% 83% « 82% : 81% -1%
26 Importance of fine arts skills. o - 81%. 82% _82\%, . 83% - 82% 1%
22. Choice of different school types 68% | 66%  69% | 65%  63% | 2%
16. EPS better/same as private schools 59% | 58%  59%  62% . 59% | -3%
27. Importance of French skills 63% 62%  61% : 62% 59% -3%




ATTACHMENT VI
2007 - 2011 EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS
HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH: COMMUNITY SURVEY

1. The overall quality of education received by students attending EPS?

Respondents-Students in EPS
2007 (n=503)
2008 (n=490)
2009 (n=420)
2010 (n=392)
2011 (n=397)

I

LT
(|
I
I
1

HIHIE
I

Respondents-No Students in EPS
2007 (n=1057)
2008 (n=1009)
2009 (n=1041)

2010 (n=897)
2011 (n=928)

Total Respondents

2007 (n=1612)

2008 (n=1547)

2009 (n=1519) “”””E

2010 neiot I

201 a3 IIE
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

2. The general condition of Edmonton Public Schools' buildings?

Respondents-Students in EPS
2007 (n=503) HHINHH ==
2008 (n=490) R

2009 (n=420)
2010 (n=392)
2011 (n=397)
Respondents-No Students in EPS

2007 (n=1057) T ==
2008 (n=1009) RO RRRRRRRARRAR

2009 (n=1041) HHHHHHHTTTHITTT =
2010 (n=897) HHRRERRRRHRND

2011 (n=928)

Total Respondents

2007 (n=1612) TN ==
2008 (n=1547) [HHTHHIRHH=
2009 (n=1519) TR
2010 (n=1345) HHHHTHHIT =
2011 (n=1386)
0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
EVERY SATISFIED & SATISFIED (I DISSATISFIED EIVERY DISSATISFIED
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HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH:

3. The way Edmonton Public Schools spends its public money?

Respondents-Students in EPS
2007 (n=503)

2008 (n=490)

2009 (n=420)

2010 (n=392)

2011 (n=397)

Respondents-No Students in EPS
2007 (n=1057)

2008 (n=1009)

2008 (n=1041)

2010 (n=897)

2011 (n=928)

(T =
(AR AR
T ==
IHHIHITHTHTITT =

T ==
R =
(LTS
TR T =
RO AR

Total Respondents
2007 (n=1612)
2008 (n=1547)
2008 (n=1519)
2010 (n=1345)
2011 (n=1386)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

4. The availability of continuing education from Edmonton Public Schools?

Respondents~Students in EPS
2007 (n=503) [
2008 (n=490) 2
2009 (n=420) g
2010 (n=392) |
2011 (n=397) [
Respondents-No Students in EPS
2007 (n=1057
2008 (n=1009) §
2009 (n=1041) |
2010 (n=897
2011 (n=928
Total Respondents
2007 (n=1612) {
2008 (n=1547) §
2009 (n=1519) £
2010 (n=1345) §
2011 (n=1386) ;

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% = 80% 90% 100%

E2 VERY SATISFIED B SATISFIED [ DISSATISFIED > BEIVERY DISSATISFIED




HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH:

5. The overall effectiveness of teaching staff?

Respondents-Students in EPS
2007 (n=503)
2008 (n=490)

2008 (n=420) IITTE
2010 (n=392) =
2011 (n=397) RO

Respondents-No Students in EPS
2007 (n=1057)
2008 (n=1009)
2009 (n=1041)

2010 (n=897)
2011 (n=928) HHHIE
Total Respondents
2007 (n=1612) AR
2008 (n=1547) AR
2009 (n=1519) =
2010 (n=1345) TN
2011 (n=1386) TR
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

6. The overall effectiveness of the school principals?
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HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH:

7. The overall effectiveness of EPS' trustees?
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8. The overall effectiveness of EPS’ superintendent? *
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HOW EFFECTIVE IS EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

9. Working with other agencies to help students (e.g. social services, health services, police services)?
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10. Preparing students for entering post-secondary education (university, college, technical schools)?
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HOW EFFECTIVE IS EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

11. Preparing students for the world of work?
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HOW EFFECTIVE IS EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

13. Providing for the safety of students at school?
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14. Encouraqing students to stay in school until they araduate?
Respondents-Students in EPS ‘ '
2007 (n=503) T
2008 (n=490) T
2009 (n=420) [ T
2010 (n=392) AT
2011 (n=397) T
Respondents-No Students in EPS

2007 (n=1057) =

2008 (n=1009) TR RRRRR TR AR

2009 (n=1041) (HRETRRRR TR R
2010 (n=897) AEARRRRR AR AR FRRARRE
wovmeoe) BEEEESSE. T =

Total Respondents

2007 (n=1612) (==

2008 (n=1547) IR =

2009 (n=1519) NHHRHTHhm =

2040 o=t T

2011 (n=1386) =

0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
B VERY EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE DINEFFECTIVE BIVERY INEFFECTIVE




HOW EFFECTIVE IS EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

15. Responding to the public's concerns regarding education?
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DO YOU BELIEVE THAT STUDENTS ATTENDING EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS ARE PROVIDED

WITH A QUALITY OF EDUCATION THAT IS BETTER OR WORSE THAN:
16. Students in private schools?
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17. Students elsewhere in Canada?
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DO YOU BELIEVE THAT STUDENTS ATTENDING EDMONTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS ARE PROVIDED

WITH A QUALITY OF EDUCATION THAT IS BETTER OR WORSE THAN:

18. Students in other countries?
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HOW SUPPORTIVE ARE YOU OF THE FOLLOWING:

19. Providing students with a variety of courses in addition to the core courses?
(math, language arts, science, social studies)?
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HOW SUPPORTIVE ARE YOU OF THE FOLLOWING:

20b. Schools receiving their funding from fund raising?
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HOW SUPPORTIVE ARE YOU OF THE FOLLOWING:

20d. Schools receiving their funding from partnerships?
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HOW SUPPORTIVE ARE YOU OF THE FOLLOWING:
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22. Having a choice of different types of schools (e.g. gender specific, language specific, fine arts, sports,
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HOW SUPPORTIVE ARE YOU OF THE FOLLOWING:

23. An increase in funding for Edmonton Public Schools?
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HOW IMPORTANT DO YOU FEEL IT IS FOR SCHOOLS TO DEVELOP THE FOLLOWING:

24. Life skills?
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HOW IMPORTANT DO YOU FEEL IT IS FOR SCHOOLS TO DEVELOP THE FOLLOWING:

26. Skills and appreciation in fine aris?
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27. French language skills?
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HOW IMPORTANT DO YOU FEEL IT IS FOR SCHOOLS TO DEVELOP THE FOLLOWING:

28. Heritage language skills (e.g. German, Ukrainian, Arabic, Chinese etc.)?

Respondents-Students in EPS
2007 (n=503) }

2008 (n=490) F

(LTI

HHHHTITE=

2009 (n=420)

ITTETEATTEATIL

il ==

2010 (n=392)

AR

==

2011 (n=397) §

IHALARARA

Respondents-No Students in EPS
2007 (n=1057) §

HHHJHE

2008 (n=1009) §

2009 (n=1041)
2010 {n=897) §
2011 (n=928) §
Total Respondents

I ===
Nt ==
RN ERRR R RO
RSO R R R

2007 (n=1612) |
2008 (n=1547) | IR R IR =
2008 (n=1519) | AT =
2010 (n=1345) RN ===
2011 (n=1386) :
0%  10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
B VERY IMPORTANT BIMPORTANT MUNIMPORTANT ~ EIVERY UNIMPORTANT

18




29. WHERE DO YOU USUALLY GET YOUR INFORMATION ABOUT EDUCATIONAL ISSUES IN EDMONTON?

THE MEDIA

Respondents-Students in EPS | 'llIIIIll!l!lllllll!!l}lll!l!lll|lllllﬁllllllllllli!llmﬂllm(lllll!IIIIIllﬂmll\ll!l!lllllll!lllllllllll{lll!“ImlﬂllﬂlﬂlII!'IlIrlllll‘lmlll|IlllImIll[lIllllllllIlllllmmillllﬂlli

Respondents-No Students in
EPS

I]}I'I’IVIAIIHIVII‘IVIVIIIAIITIIHIIIllmlllllllllﬂ!llll||II!ﬂlIl!ﬂﬂlﬁiﬂi!ﬂll!llIiﬂlﬂlil!ﬂﬂﬂlIil!l!!l1IllllllIlii{IﬂllmllllIHHH|||II|||llli!lllill|lﬂ"l'l‘lrl_'li,l‘lrlrililllIIIl]lliiilll‘ 7

Total Respondents [T M

EPS PUBLICATIONS

Respondents-Students in EPS

Respondents-No Students in
EPS

Total Respondents [T

PERSONAL DISCUSSIONS WITH
TEACHERS, PRINCIPALS

Respondents-Students in EPS

Respondents 8o Students I IO

Total Respondents QmIllIlIllllllIIIIIIN!IH!!M!HI!ﬂlEi!!|lIIImI!lll!!!llﬂ!HIIIII|ll!lllllllltlllmllﬂuW

LOCAL SCHOOL
NEWSLETTERS

LL)

Respondents-Students in EPS [T e

Respondents-No Students in
EPS

Total Respondents !ilrlrlzll!IIIIIlrllrlIIlIIIIilllllllllll!lIllil]miilllll}lmllIlﬂlllll!llllllli

PERSONAL DISCUSSIONS WITH
STUDENTS

o

ﬂIIll!!llll!lIt!lllllllllllllllllll|llllllli||||IIllIlIHllllmllllllllll|IIMIIHII!IIIllﬂllilllIIIImllﬂlllIlullllllllllvl'é

Respondents e Students In I

Total Respondents [T

Respondents-Students in EPS

OTHER E2009

Respondents-Students in EPS [

Respondents-No Students in ‘
EPS

Total Respondents

90

100

PERCENT

19




31. How would you rate your knowledge about Edmonton Public Schools?
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What would you say are the main issues facing education?
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